
Saturday 14th February, 2009 
 
 
Race 1 Unknown:  Female School Coxed Four Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st ST CATHERINE'S 6           

 
 
H.Curtis, H.Grover, C.Cormie, K.Winney, Cox: B.Ratcliffe 
Coaches: G.Roberts, X.Ranger 

2nd BALLARAT & CLARENDON 2              
S.Fraser, A.Dridan, A.Kerin, H.Titheridge, Cox: E.Gibney 
Coach: J.Marshall 

3rd LORETO COLLEGE 4              
A.Pipkorn, B.Keppel, J.Nolan, E.Jones, Cox: S.Haberfield 
Coach: O.Jones 

  LAURISTON GS 1   SCRATCHED  
A.Moulis, L.Badge, I.Read, M.Temay, Cox: B.Plummer 

  MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 3              
M.Good, N.Breidahl, B.McDonald, A.Morgan, Cox: A.Nicolao 

  GEELONG GRAMMAR 5   SCRATCHED  
A.Weisenberger, E.Gibney, C.Stephens, B.Byrne, Cox: S.McQuillan 
Coach: C.Wilson 

  BALLARAT GRAMMAR 7   SCRATCHED  
M.Dawson, E.Crocker, L.Tuck, T.Comino, Cox: S.Tobin 
Coach: J.Cootes 

 
 
Race 2 Heat 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st LORETO 1           

 
 
C.Morabito, G.Kenna, A.Saundry, S.Gorman, Cox: T.McPherson 
Coach: C.Keel 

2nd FIRBANK GS 7              
P.Goodman, M.Rutherford, S.Moulton, M.Bjornerem, Cox: C.Perrett 
Coaches: T.Nelson, C.Pickett 

3rd METHODIST LC 3              
A.McIntosh, B.McFarlane, A.Lam, D.Brennan, Cox: C.White 

4th RUYTON GS 2              
K.Stockdale, L.Ransom, S.Hogan, S.Mirabito, Cox: P.Pietromonaco 

5th KOROWA AGS 5              
B.Reynolds, L.White, C.Lees, S.Pearse, Cox: C.McLean 

  PLC MELBOURNE 4   SCRATCHED  
A.Richardson, C.Burke, K.Heading, A.Bartram, Cox: A.Hawkins 
Coach: W.Bailey 

  MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 6              
O.Langdon, S.Renzella, J.Smith, L.Burnside, Cox: A.Ryan 

 
 
Race 3 Heat 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st METHODIST LC 6           
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C.Clark, A.Searles, A.Harper, A.Crosthwaite, Cox: S.Murphy 

2nd SACRED HEART 2              
E.McFarlane, G.Mandic, C.Powers, S.Traynor, Cox: M.Bitton 
Coaches: M.Grogan, S.Tinitali 

3rd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 7              
N.Chandler, A.Taylor, L.McLaughlin, A.Cameron, Cox: L.Kelly 

4th GENAZZANO 4              
G.O'Halloran, A.O'Halloran, G.Daniel, A.Kilmartin, Cox: G.Cassarino 
Coaches: J.Leeming, J.Leeming 

5th FINTONA GS 3              
T.Sinclair, L.Hunter, S.Freemantle, N.Elsegood, Cox: M.Hanney 
Coaches: J.Wilson, C.Bolsin 

  FIRBANK GS 5              
A.Brownlee, M.Grubb, S.Finzi, K.Johnson, Cox: B.Exell 

 
 
Race 4 Unknown:  Female School Coxed Four Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BALLARAT & CLARENDON 5           

 
 
E.Vincent, J.Nielsen, B.Hughes, J.Curnow, Cox: J.Smith 
Coach: N.Plucinski 

2nd TOORAK COLLEGE 7              
H.Doyle, E.Rowe, M.Sloan, G.Wilson-Dunleavy, Cox: S.Cain 
Coach: P.Rosser 

3rd BALLARAT HS 1              
M.McCracken, K.Walton, B.Morcombe, T.Henderson, Cox: S.Bilson 
Coach: K.Whitty 

4th LORETO COLLEGE 6              
G.Krawec, A.Prebble, E.Wirges, D.McIntosh, Cox: T.Keighrey 
Coach: A.Shaw 

5th SHELFORD GS 3              
E.Axarlis, E.Nguyen, M.Byrne, S.Wilson, Cox: J.Griffin 
Coach: C.Graham 

  BALLARAT GRAMMAR 2   SCRATCHED  
L.Brommeyer, N.Finn, H.Quirk-Meeks, A.McConchie, Cox: C.Van Den Broek 
Coach: K.Bateman 

  PLC MELBOURNE 4   SCRATCHED  
A.Ganter, G.Walters, A.Eddington, B.Hornett-Devers, Cox: F.Moreillon 
Coach: A.Bennett 

  LAURISTON GS 8   SCRATCHED  
J.Watt, M.Maitland, L.Wilson, L.Mcmahon, Cox: S.Boyce 
Coaches: T.Abramowski, S.Hutchison 

 
 
Race 5 Unknown:  Female School Coxed Four Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BALLARAT & CLARENDON 2       8:08.46   0.00  

J.Ford, A.Draffin, E.Liubinas, G.Jones, Cox: P.Bain 
Coach: B.Sarah 

2nd TOORAK COLLEGE 7       8:25.02 16.56 +16.56 
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C.Harrison, R.Baer, K.Borain, K.O'Halloran, Cox: E.Dixon 
Coach: B.Mathews 

3rd SHELFORD GS 4              
S.Allen, S.Wittner, M.Hamilton, G.Roberts, Cox: G.Retallick 

4th BALLARAT HS 8              
S.Pollard, J.Mayne, G.Clarke, A.Pollard, Cox: A.Bentley 
Coach: P.Jeffery 

  PLC MELBOURNE 1   SCRATCHED  
K.Oldfield, J.Hayes, L.Ashby, C.McCormack, Cox: J.Caldwell 
Coach: P.Blanchfield 

  LAURISTON GS 3   SCRATCHED  
A.Schmidt, L.Bensz, E.Webley, A.Von Schoenberg, Cox: L.Cleland 

  LORETO COLLEGE 5              
A.Ward, L.Kavanagh, T.Boadle, J.Fisher, Cox: G.Bettio-Sandlant 
Coach: M.Carroll 

  BALLARAT GRAMMAR 6   SCRATCHED  
S.Armstrong, A.Armstrong, A.Heinz, L.Stephan, Cox: P.Mackay 
Coach: B.Gribble 

 
 
Race 6 Heat 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Open Div. 1 & 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SACRED HEART 1 2       7:48.80   0.00  

A.Ryan, L.Blake, J.Amezdroz, S.Gove, Cox: M.Bitton 
Coaches: L.Wilson, W.Nitschke 

2nd METHODIST LC 2 4       7:54.20 5.40 +5.40  
A.Clark, A.Feehan, I.Lovick, F.Jacob, Cox: M.Barrie 

3rd GENAZZANO 1 6       7:57.26 3.06 +8.46  
C.Jones, A.Alexander, C.Canty, E.Hollins, Cox: S.Banting 
Coach: A.Isherwood 

4th RUYTON GS 1 5       8:02.99 5.73 +14.19  
A.Rush, S.Bush, F.Allen, M.Connell, Cox: S.Purdue 

5th RUYTON GS 2 7       8:10.37 7.38 +21.57  
M.Reilly, C.McBride, E.Caroll, A.Tulloch, Cox: E.Ulrick 

6th LORETO 2 3       8:13.16 2.79 +24.36  
C.Daly, A.Chong-Halliday, J.Walker, F.McDonald, Cox: A.Orr 
Coach: C.McNamara 

7th MELBOURNE GC 1 8       8:31.91 18.75 +43.11  
E.Parker, G.Lillywhite, H.Payton, S.Cooper, Cox: T.Vandergriff 
Coach: D.Carr-Smith 

8th STRATHCONA 2 1       8:49.36 17.45 +1:00.56  
L.McKinnon, H.Russell, T.Ruta, L.Hall, Cox: S.Speakman 
Coach: S.Mollard 

 
 
Race 7 Heat 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Open Div. 1 & 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st LORETO 1 6           

 
 
C.Gilbert, S.Madden, F.Tighe, S.Contin, Cox: J.O'Connel 
Coach: S.Morrison 
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2nd FIRBANK GS 1 5              
N.Vanderzee, E.Hoy, M.Kostros, R.Gould, Cox: C.Mutimer 
Coaches: B.Terrell, B.Carlile 

3rd FIRBANK GS 2 2              
A.Saunders, K.Whittle, K.Doyle, F.Breidahl, Cox: B.Exell 
Coaches: B.Terrell, E.Brenner 

4th GENAZZANO 2 8              
P.Lodge, K.Scott, M.Frost, O.Hannan, Cox: U.Keith 
Coach: A.Isherwood 

5th SACRED HEART 2 1              
M.Thomson, L.Bell, A.McKernan, M.Bowles, Cox: M.Prendergast 
Coaches: L.Wilson, W.Nitschke 

6th KOROWA AGS 2 3              
J.Dee, M.Yeaman, A.Fettes, L.Cranstoun, Cox: J.Peisley 

7th KOROWA AGS 1 7              
T.Harker, J.Faulkhead, S.Vandertop, J.Edwards, Cox: B.Ryan 

8th MELBOURNE GC 2 4              
C.Jenkins, S.Sharpe, E.Regan Gomm, J.Schmid, Cox: H.Beiers 

 
 
Race 8 Unknown:  Male School Coxed Four Open Div. 2 & 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BALLARAT & CLARENDON 2 5           

 
 
J.Murray, M.Simpson, M.Olver, R.McLennan, Cox: J.Bentley 
Coach: A.McKinley 

2nd BALLARAT & CLARENDON 3 6              
S.Willersdorf, R.Thompson, S.O'Brien, D.Nielsen, Cox: B.Shepherd 
Coach: R.Henderson 

3rd ST PATRICK'S 3 8              
C.Morcombe, J.Cook, J.Hobson, D.Conaughton, Cox: K.Couts 
Coach: A.Collins 

4th ST PATRICK'S 2 3              
H.Walters, J.Watkins, J.Harris, T.Blood, Cox: X.Jones 
Coach: S.O'Brien 

5th BALLARAT HS 2 2              
D.Brown, Z.Moore, R.Clements, D.Brookes, Cox: R.Kelly 
Coach: N.Moran 

  BALLARAT GRAMMAR 2 1   SCRATCHED  
G.Meek, J.Dunne, J.Cossins, A.Dugdale, Cox: A.Wright 
Coach: S.Gray 

  WESLEY 3 4   SCRATCHED  
G.Farrar, A.McGougan, T.Stevens, O.Whitehead, Cox: W.Place 

  BALLARAT GRAMMAR 3 7   SCRATCHED  
J.Hayes, J.Dellavedova, G.Dobson, S.Gullock, Cox: P.Rennie 
Coaches: M.Freeman, K.Paton 

 
 
Race 9 Unknown:  Male School Coxed Four Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st ST PATRICK'S 1       7:09.35   0.00 
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J.Ford, J.Belsar, S.Howard, D.Sharp, Cox: J.Edmends 
Coach: T.Austin 

2nd ST KEVIN'S 5       7:20.74 11.39 +11.39  
J.Cukurins, A.White, R.Matthews, J.Ryan, Cox: W.Dowd 
Coach: P.McGann 

3rd ST KEVIN'S 2       7:29.93 9.19 +20.58  
J.Gook, M.Bethune, J.Hoogenbosch, S.Lake, Cox: P.El Zoghbi 
Coach: P.McGann 

4th BALLARAT & CLARENDON 3       7:38.72 8.79 +29.37  
H.Baird, C.Bond, T.Hoyle, A.Stewart, Cox: S.Karmouche 
Coach: I.Peele 

5th BALLARAT HS 7       8:19.41 40.69 +1:10.06  
L.Meerbach, J.Warke, B.Hobbs, M.Jeffery, Cox: T.Fraumano 
Coach: G.Kallio 

  BALLARAT GRAMMAR 4   SCRATCHED  
J.Lawrence, C.Fairbairn-Calvert, H.Bucknall, A.Armstrong, Cox: A.Wright 
Coaches: B.Denham, C.Martin 

  SCOTCH COLLEGE 6              
R.Jackson, N.Watson, N.Jarman, N.Bernard, Cox: C.Houghton 
Coach: H.Sharp 

 
 
Race 10 Heat 1:  Female Under 19 1X 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 5       9:14.57   0.00  

E.McLaughlin 
2nd FOOTSCRAY 3       9:17.43 2.86 +2.86  

E.Thomason 
3rd BARWON 2       9:21.86 4.43 +7.29  

C.Blyth 
Coach: A.Cleary 

4th MELBOURNE UNI 4       9:23.50 1.64 +8.93  
I.Scharp 

5th TOORAK COLLEGE 6       9:48.07 24.57 +33.50  
L.Barr 
Coach: E.Kenner 

 
 
Race 11 Heat 2:  Female Under 19 1X 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BANKS 4       9:00.05   0.00  

R.Gould 
Coach: B.Terrell 

2nd FOOTSCRAY 6       9:04.54 4.49 +4.49  
B.Jones 

3rd FIRBANK GS 5       9:10.63 6.09 +10.58  
M.Kostros 
Coach: B.Terrell 

4th BENDIGO 2       9:15.22 4.59 +15.17  
K.Nash 
Coach: W.Gilbert 
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  BANKS 3   SCRATCHED  
R.Popa 
Coach: D.Ochert 

 
 
Race 12 Heat 1:  Female Open Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BANKS 3           

 
 
L.Szatsznadjer 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 6              
S.Heard 

3rd BANKS 5              
S.Dalley 
Coaches: D.Ochert, B.Terrell 

4th MERCANTILE 4              
C.McKay 
Coach: D.Colvin 

 
 
Race 13 Heat 2:  Female Open Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 3           

 
 
K.Brennan 

2nd MERCANTILE 4              
E.Brenner 
Coach: D.Colvin 

3rd MERCANTILE 5              
J.Gray 
Coach: D.Colvin 

4th MERCANTILE 6              
A.Propsting 

 
 
Race 14 Heat 1:  Female Lightweight Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 2       8:31.20   0.00  

Y.Burraston 
2nd MELBOURNE UNI 6       8:32.89 1.69 +1.69  

C.Adamson 
3rd MELBOURNE UNI 4       8:35.69 2.80 +4.49  

G.Hicks 
4th BARWON 3       8:42.74 7.05 +11.54  

F.Lindsay 
Coach: D.Garrard 

5th MELBOURNE UNI 8       8:45.99 3.25 +14.79  
J.Bailey 

6th MERCANTILE 7       8:55.19 9.20 +23.99  
N.Blacker 
Coach: D.Colvin 

7th MERCANTILE 5       9:01.23 6.04 +30.03 
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M.Allen 
Coach: M.Baxter 

8th RICHMOND 1              
C.Manning 
Coach: T.Appleby 

 
 
Race 15 Heat 2:  Female Lightweight Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 2       7:49.96   0.00  

A.McNamara 
2nd MERCANTILE 6       7:56.41 6.45 +6.45  

R.Kennedy 
Coach: M.Baxter 

3rd MERCANTILE 5       8:04.57 8.16 +14.61  
J.Szuster 
Coach: D.Colvin 

4th CORIO BAY 1       8:10.71 6.14 +20.75  
A.Whitehouse 
Coach: A.Cleary 

5th MELBOURNE UNI 4       8:21.95 11.24 +31.99  
E.Madigan 

6th BARWON 7              
A.Brown 
Coach: D.Garrard 

7th MERCANTILE 3              
S.Radford 

 
 
Race 16 Heat 1:  Male School Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st XAVIER 5       8:07.63   0.00  

S.Keenan 
Coach: B.Dalton 

2nd MELBOURNE HS 4       8:09.05 1.42 +1.42  
R.Cranney 

3rd MELBOURNE HS 3              
A.Curnow 

4th CAREY GS 7              
A.Williams 
Coach: W.McLaren 

5th MELBOURNE HS 2              
N.Ampt 

6th MELBOURNE HS 6              
N.Harrinton-Johnson 

 
 
Race 17 Heat 2:  Male School Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE 7           
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G.Baxter 
Coach: M.Baxter 

2nd XAVIER 3              
M.McNamara 
Coach: B.Dalton 

3rd XAVIER 6              
D.Frawley 
Coach: B.Dalton 

4th MELBOURNE HS 1              
W.Gort 

5th MELBOURNE HS 4              
G.Biss 

6th MELBOURNE HS 2              
S.Norman 

  BRIGHTON GS 5   SCRATCHED  
C.Smith 
Coach: D.Raeburn 

 
 
Race 18 Heat 3:  Male School Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st XAVIER 7       8:06.81   0.00  

E.O'Bryan 
Coach: B.Dalton 

2nd MELBOURNE HS 6       9:08.40 1:01.59 +1:01.59  
J.Saunders 

3rd XAVIER 2       9:15.09 6.69 +1:08.28  
M.Rowan 
Coach: B.Dalton 

4th MELBOURNE HS 3       9:20.20 5.11 +1:13.39  
J.Cahill 

5th MELBOURNE HS 5       9:21.74 1.54 +1:14.93  
A.Hislop 

  BRIGHTON GS 4   SCRATCHED  
J.Fisher 
Coach: D.Raeburn 

 
 
Race 19 Heat 1:  Male Under 23 Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BANKS 2       7:43.46   0.00  

S.Jackson 
Coach: B.Terrell 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 6       8:02.48 19.02 +19.02  
I.Mitchell 

3rd MELBOURNE UNI 5       8:04.64 2.16 +21.18  
G.Butcher 

4th BANKS 4       8:15.23 10.59 +31.77  
T.Sutterby 
Coach: B.Terrell 
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5th FOOTSCRAY 3       8:35.74 20.51 +52.28  
J.Haynes 

 
 
Race 20 Heat 2:  Male Under 23 Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 5       8:02.09   0.00  

S.Booth 
2nd MERCANTILE 6       8:05.52 3.43 +3.43  

J.Hooper 
Coach: I.Taylor 

3rd BARWON 2       8:19.28 13.76 +17.19  
ATHLETE UNKNOWN 

  BANKS 3   SCRATCHED  
T.Nelson 
Coach: B.Terrell 

  MELBOURNE UNI 4   SCRATCHED  
J.Adams 

 
 
Race 21 Heat 1:  Male Open Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE 3       8:03.00   0.00  

N.Mornati 
2nd MERCANTILE 5       8:04.33 1.33 +1.33  

A.Taylor 
Coach: I.Taylor 

3rd MERCANTILE 6       8:09.91 5.58 +6.91  
K.Coventry 
Coach: I.Taylor 

4th MELBOURNE UNI 4       8:14.96 5.05 +11.96  
S.Whittle 

5th BANKS 2       8:25.02 10.06 +22.02  
J.Barr 
Coach: B.Terrell 

 
 
Race 22 Heat 2:  Male Open Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE 4           

 
 
D.Crawshay 
Coaches: C.O'Brien, B.Tait 

2nd MERCANTILE 2              
C.Riddell 

3rd POWER HOUSE 3              
S.O'Connor-Smith 

4th MELBOURNE UNI 6              
H.Rowlands 

5th MERCANTILE 7             
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L.McKinnon 

6th MELBOURNE UNI 5              
T.Paton 

 
 
Race 23 Heat 1:  Male Lightweight Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 5       7:47.26   0.00  

A.Tyers 
2nd MERCANTILE 6       7:52.08 4.82 +4.82  

T.Nickson 
Coach: I.Taylor 

3rd BARWON 2       8:05.38 13.30 +18.12  
N.Johnson 
Coach: D.Garrard 

4th NAGAMBIE 7       8:15.91 10.53 +28.65  
W.Day 

5th NAGAMBIE 3              
T.Day 

6th BANKS 4              
A.Cheng 

 
 
Race 24 Heat 2:  Male Lightweight Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE 5       7:44.00   0.00  

T.Bertrand 
Coaches: B.Tait, C.O'Brien 

2nd BARWON 6       7:50.29 6.29 +6.29  
J.McCaffrey 
Coach: D.Garrard 

3rd MELBOURNE UNI 3       8:01.05 10.76 +17.05  
S.Usher 

  MELBOURNE UNI 2   SCRATCHED  
J.Osborne 

  NAGAMBIE 4   SCRATCHED  
A.Sinclair 

 
 
Race 25 Final:  Open Coxless Pair 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 6       7:29.90   0.00  

J.Marburg, C.McKenzie-McHarg 
2nd MERCANTILE/MELBOURNE UNI 5       7:34.62 4.72 +4.72  

T.Larkins [MUBC], T.Swann [MERC] 
3rd MERCANTILE/MELBOURNE UNI 2       7:38.68 4.06 +8.78  

W.Lockwood [MUBC], J.Dunkley-Smith [MERC] 
4th MERCANTILE/SYDNEY UNIVERSITY 4       7:44.99 6.31 +15.09 
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M.Ryan [SUBC], A.Scharp [MERC] 
Coaches: C.O'Brien, B.Tait 

5th MELBOURNE UNI/MERCANTILE 1       7:48.17 3.18 +18.27  
R.Douglas [MERC], P.Myers [MUBC] 

6th MELBOURNE 3       8:17.53 29.36 +47.63  
C.Jones, J.Lont 
Coach: J.Chestney 

7th MELBOURNE UNI 7       9:19.08 1:01.55 +1:49.18  
A.Barber, G.Barber 

 
 
Race 26 Final 1:  Under 23 & Lightweight Coxless Pair 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI U23 6       7:17.26   0.00  

L.Carey, J.Adams 
2nd MERCANTILE/MUBC LW 3       7:20.56 3.30 +3.30  

J.Osborne [MUBC], J.Wilson [MERC] 
3rd MELBOURNE UNI U23 5              

M.Treppo, A.Grimus 
  MELBOURNE UNI LW 4              

J.Thompson, C.Ingham-Clark 
 
 
Race 27 Unknown:  Male School Eight Yr 10 Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 6           

 
 
A.Karklins, C.Scott, B.McLellan, W.Richards, J.Davies, T.Webber, A.Zacharakis, A.Crameri, 
Cox: W.Bartley 

2nd MELBOURNE GS 2              
N.van Veenedaal, G.Dowling, T.Sultan, C.Whitchurch, S.Symons, G.Johnstone, M.Jarman, 
T.Kane, Cox: B.Robinson 

3rd SCOTCH COLLEGE 7              
J.Vuk, N.Santini, M.Kruse, J.McLaren, A.Antoniadis, J.Anderson, J.Manolitsas, A.Elder, 
Cox: A.Bear 

4th CAULFIELD GS 4              
I.Teichert, M.Shepheard, J.Pinskier, R.Burgess, D.Murphy, S.Tangey, S.Song, T.Vandertop, 
Cox: J.Cross 
Coach: A.Castle 

5th SCOTCH COLLEGE 1              
P.Chandler, J.Langley, W.Brooke, B.Tadgell, C.Ricketts, S.Blight, J.Saunders, W.Clark, 
Cox: A.Lim 

6th ST KEVIN'S 3              
M.Di Gregorio, D.Waldron, A.Fabijanic, L.Vaitiekunas, B.Bergin, E.Poynton, J.Jansen, 
S.Prasatzis, Cox: E.Edginton 
Coach: C.Murphy 

7th XAVIER 8              
J.Thornton [XC], S.Farley [XC], C.Berry, X.George, L.Allman, W.Vanschaik, C.Woodley, 
B.Guest-Marinis, Cox: R.Pavan 
Coach: N.Cauchi 

  BRIGHTON GS 5   SCRATCHED 
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C.Wakeham, T.West, N.Green, M.Crusca, C.Kauiers, T.Jones, A.Hill, J.Cozzella, 
Cox: J.Mowbray 
Coach: M.Keen 

 
 
Race 28 Unknown:  Male School Eight Yr 10 Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 2       6:48.39   0.00  

S.Webb, T.Lobley, A.Strathmore, N.Lee, T.Duffy, M.Douglas, J.Lynch, N.Tissot, Cox: A.Bear 
2nd BRIGHTON GS 7       7:03.50 15.11 +15.11  

L.Milner, M.Balding, A.Ward, M.Delaney, B.Smith, Z.Barnetby, Z.Miller, H.Michaelides, 
Cox: J.Mowbray 
Coach: W.Priestley 

3rd MELBOURNE GS 3       7:09.94 6.44 +21.55  
P.Feaver, D.Parkinson, C.Jones, J.Robinson, W.Kibby, T.Brougham, T.Cooke, R.Allan, 
Cox: H.Jones 

4th XAVIER 5       7:11.30 1.36 +22.91  
T.Valmorbida, N.Kostos, A.Guest-Marinis, H.Davies, R.Case, S.Cougan, S.Walker, 
S.Lefebvre, Cox: C.Ardi 
Coaches: T.Juzwin, B.Quinlan 

5th ST KEVIN'S 6       7:16.58 5.28 +28.19  
L.McGinley, S.Timms, L.Utri, A.Dimitriou, T.Ahern, A.Saflekos, J.Morrison, M.Kinch, 
Cox: A.Meirelles 
Coach: J.Russell 

6th CAULFIELD GS 4       7:21.39 4.81 +33.00  
F.Cooper, M.McTernan, C.Schaffer, J.Billich, J.Stanford, T.Wren, L.O'Neill, S.Meads, 
Cox: J.Cross 
Coach: J.Latham 

7th HAILEYBURY 1       7:24.92 3.53 +36.53  
A.Cassimaty, M.Chung, P.Paspaliaris, D.Secatore, R.Van Orsouw, J.Conte, J.Di Natale, 
D.Fletcher, Cox: S.Weston 
Coach: W.Gordon-Manley 

 
 
Race 29 Heat 1:  Male School Eight Yr 10 Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 2       6:36.00   0.00  

T.Light, A.Jelbart, C.Watts, C.Booth, J.Croxford, M.Hancock, N.Walmsley, A.Brown, 
Cox: H.Bailey 

2nd CAREY GS 5       6:44.74 8.74 +8.74  
K.Fraser, J.Thyer, A.Martin, S.Harris, D.Burgess, P.Cremean, H.Maxwell, F.Cator, 
Cox: S.Phillips 
Coach: L.Cooney 

3rd XAVIER 3       6:48.72 3.98 +12.72  
M.Woodburn, J.O'Sullivan, J.Resic, H.Davies, C.Prowse, J.Izydorczyk, M.Elliot, E.Rowan, 
Cox: W.Anderson 
Coaches: M.Douez, H.Hindle 

4th HAILEYBURY 6       7:00.48 11.76 +24.48  
W.Baer, T.Crantock, T.Campelj, L.Albury, M.Mitchell, J.Hughes, S.Howard, H.Mitchell, 
Cox: J.Spasevski 
Coach: J.Paltos 

5th GEELONG COLL. 4       7:33.68 33.20 +57.68 
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M.Fitzpatrick, R.Mackey, C.Wishart, A.Sullivan, N.Walsh, C.Williams, A.White, B.Morgan, 
Cox: A.Walsgott 

 
 
Race 30 Heat 2:  Male School Eight Yr 10 Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE GS 4           

 
 
T.Turner, H.May, J.Carlin, N.Doyle, D.Workman, J.Paine, T.Carlon, E.Northrop, 
Cox: J.Roscoe 

2nd BRIGHTON GS 2              
B.Jarick, P.Redhead, D.Anderson, R.Holding, K.Kempster, A.Bisset, H.Gale, H.Johnson, 
Cox: C.Cunningham 
Coach: J.Gerstman 

3rd ST KEVIN'S 3              
J.Guinane, H.Shirer, S.Walsh, M.Brady, C.Grace, C.McDonald, A.Taylor, L.Marriott, 
Cox: J.Rodrigo 
Coach: A.Galante 

4th CAULFIELD GS 5              
A.Rowse, T.Gagiero, J.Davey, N.Tonkin, T.Rothel, L.Kellock, T.Knowles, R.Colacino, 
Cox: J.Perkins 
Coach: J.Linke 

 
 
Race 31 Heat 1:  Male School Eight Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE GS 4       6:39.39   0.00  

M.Poulter, D.Tidd, E.Pascoe, J.Graham, T.Carlon, P.Burge, D.Murray, C.Dane, Cox: J.Daniell 
Coach: B.Jenkins 

2nd ST KEVIN'S 5       6:58.54 19.15 +19.15  
D.Moloney, W.Stoltz, B.Travers, D.Anderson, J.Fitzgerald, S.Kleynhans, A.Edwards, 
T.Linschoten, Cox: J.Nolan 
Coach: S.Rowley 

3rd XAVIER 2       7:12.00 13.46 +32.61  
B.Jenkins, L.Denton, C.Woodley, A.D'angelo, L.Allman, R.Pavan, C.Berry, B.Guest-Marinis, 
Cox: X.Calgaro 
Coach: J.Cutler 

4th SCOTCH COLLEGE 7              
H.Galbraith [SC-V], J.Manolitsas [SC-V], L.Mason [SC-V], ATHLETE UNKNOWN, A.Bemelen 
[SC-V], C.Cross [SC-V], J.Smith [SC-V], N.Caldwell [SC-V], Cox: A.Gill [SC-V] 

  CAULFIELD GS 3   SCRATCHED  
A.Pineo, H.Goodfellow, A.Davis, C.Castles, D.Hronakis, L.O'Neill, M.Irwin, H.Ansell, 
Cox: A.Cairns 
Coach: W.Randles 

  GEELONG GRAMMAR 6   SCRATCHED  
G.Norton, A.Bellofiore, E.Airey, A.Pollard, S.Reid, H.Johns, R.Mitchell, M.Long, Cox: J.Lee 
Coach: H.Thomson 

 
 
Race 32 Heat 2:  Male School Eight Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 6       7:21.16   0.00 
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T.Jackson, A.Reilly, D.Kaliviotis, T.Browne, H.Sloane, J.Davies, C.Goodacre, E.Wiencke, 
Cox: P.Jenkins 
Coach: M.Hildebrandt 

2nd SCOTCH COLLEGE 4       7:30.02 8.86 +8.86  
J.Leow, J.Prasser, J.Fancke, R.Wilson, J.Pearce, C.Hancock, J.Brand, J.Duffy, 
Cox: M.Nguyen 
Coach: R.Smith 

3rd GEELONG GRAMMAR 3       7:42.26 12.24 +21.10  
F.Dye, S.Archer, H.Rogers, R.Mitchell, C.Kellett, C.Vickers-Willis, W.Drury, T.Duff, 
Cox: J.Rogers 
Coach: T.Luxton 

4th ST KEVIN'S 5       8:17.80 35.54 +56.64  
A.Phillipos, M.Caulfield, D.Langes, D.Counsel, J.Barrie, S.Garlepp, J.Stoneman, S.Balestra, 
Cox: D.Hutchings 
Coach: A.Murphy 

 
 
Race 33 Heat 1:  Male School Eight Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st GEELONG GRAMMAR 7       6:33.55   0.00  

H.Knights, W.Thompson, A.Commins, D.Cameron, C.Jordan, H.Wetherall, J.Patrick, 
N.Mundy, Cox: A.Hargrave 
Coach: P.Gardiner 

2nd CAREY GS 6       6:36.39 2.84 +2.84  
D.Healy, C.Doerre, J.Coull, M.Guala, J.Lloyd, L.Addison, T.Brenchley, S.Jamieson, 
Cox: M.Maygothling 
Coach: D.Elliot 

3rd WESLEY 5       6:49.37 12.98 +15.82  
J.Walker, D.Browne, G.Edwards, H.Hosking, T.Rogers Woollett, T.Baker, M.Miller, S.Jeffreys, 
Cox: M.Kus 
Coach: G.Bushnell 

4th BRIGHTON GS 2       6:54.23 4.86 +20.68  
S.Carmichael, M.Stephens, R.Cozzella, K.Buntz, L.Powell, A.Hansen, S.Hardy, M.Cook, 
Cox: A.McConnachie 
Coach: O.Ward 

  XAVIER 3   SCRATCHED  
M.Sabljak, N.Meehan, L.McGarvie, Z.Pirrie, S.Gange, J.Delmo, M.Galbraith, S.Franklyn, 
Cox: J.Nicholson 
Coach: J.Sadler 

  GEELONG COLL. 4   SCRATCHED  
A.Wishart, L.Thoms, B.Nott, M.D'Altera, H.Seward, L.McGowan, H.Palmer-Hill, J.Holding, 
Cox: G.Webster 
Coaches: A.Miller, S.Penning 

 
 
Race 34 Heat 2:  Male School Eight Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 4       6:22.44   0.00  

H.Phillips, D.Lipshut, R.Jackson, H.Casey, N.Jarman, H.Houghton, L.Kennedy, T.Auty, 
Cox: S.Sim 
Coach: H.Sharp 

2nd MELBOURNE GS 3       6:26.85 4.41 +4.41 
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W.Thompson, D.Velakoulis, H.Allen, A.Krause, N.Fabbri, W.Smibert, E.Robinson, H.Macciolli, 
Cox: C.Willey 
Coach: J.Dutton 

3rd ST KEVIN'S 2       6:46.02 19.17 +23.58  
J.Heyworth, N.Carter, J.Polasek, C.Dolan, J.Hatchman, D.Prior, R.Bell, J.Grace, Cox: P.El 
Zoghbi 
Coach: R.Manning 

4th CAULFIELD GS 5       6:59.70 13.68 +37.26  
B.Atkins, S.Von Medem, R.Puksand, M.Cikoratik, T.Eggleston, M.Nelson, F.Newman, 
A.Chadwick, Cox: C.Lowe 
Coach: D.Coughlan 

5th HAILEYBURY 6       7:06.20 6.50 +43.76  
C.McPherson, K.Kyratzis, I.Rosenfeld, F.Burgess-McIntosh, N.Vlad, R.Howman, S.Mckellar, 
J.Hammond, Cox: J.Coombes 
Coach: M.Eagle 

 
 
Race 35 Heat 1:  Male School Eight Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE GS 2           

 
 
J.Hooper, W.Hannemann, B.Coombs, S.Hookway, M.Ridgeway, C.Risbey, T.Masters, 
S.Blakeney, Cox: L.Carter 
Coach: N.Lloyd 

2nd SCOTCH COLLEGE 5              
A.McLean, A.King, A.Emmett, H.Thomas, N.Bernard, N.Watson, J.O'Brien, A.White, 
Cox: C.Houghton 

3rd HAILEYBURY 6              
P.Shakalis, S.Tyler, W.Hunt, P.Van Orsouw, D.Hardman, M.Meehan, J.Aldred, J.Parker, 
Cox: A.Nicolette 
Coach: M.Doyle 

4th GEELONG COLL. 4              
D.Hare, A.Seller, L.Morrison, J.Angliss, R.George, T.Sullivan, J.Richardson, T.Cleary, 
Cox: O.Grinter 
Coaches: N.Myers, S.Penning 

5th CAULFIELD GS 3              
C.Hogan, D.Scully, W.Badge, H.Webster, T.Shannon, W.Logan, S.Castle, T.McCurdy, 
Cox: J.Speirs 
Coach: D.Doyle 

  GEELONG GRAMMAR 7   SCRATCHED  
L.Hamilton, R.de Clifford, S.Hart, S.Martin-Jankowski, C.Sherwin, E.Levy, L.Carr, 
N.Pembroke, Cox: H.Voss 
Coaches: R.Featherston, S.Edge, G.Hunter 

 
 
Race 36 Heat 2:  Male School Eight Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st WESLEY 5       6:15.11   0.00  

D.Holdsworth, A.Thompson, S.Doupe-Watt, J.Kus, O.Symington, B.Fisher, J.Rundle, 
J.Cardamone, Cox: G.Athanasakis 
Coaches: M.Francis, A.Johnson 

2nd BRIGHTON GS 6       6:25.17 10.06 +10.06 
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A.Dick, A.Johnson, G.Maglio, H.Bade, M.Gnauck, M.Cook, B.Andrews, J.Redhead, 
Cox: B.Phillips 
Coaches: S.Gadsden, D.Pincus 

3rd CAREY GS 3       6:32.28 7.11 +17.17  
T.McKay, J.O'Toole-Johnston, L.Fotheringham, J.Coco, M.Evans, T.Nairn, A.Benson, 
S.Fisher, Cox: A.De Morton 
Coaches: T.Howgate, C.Adrians 

4th ST KEVIN'S 4       6:40.76 8.48 +25.65  
J.Gook, M.Bethune, J.Cukurins, A.White, R.Matthews, J.Ryan, J.Hoogenbosch, S.Lake, 
Cox: W.Dowd 
Coach: P.McGann 

5th XAVIER 7              
H.Davies, J.O'Sullivan, M.Woodburn, J.Izydorczyk, M.Elliot, J.Resic, C.Prowse, E.Rowan, 
Cox: W.Anderson 
Coaches: J.Whitehead, B.Dalton 

 
 
Race 37 Heat 1:  Female School Eight Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st GEELONG GRAMMAR 7       7:11.93   0.00  

N.Montgomery-Hribar, J.Beauchamp, G.Douglas, E.Gillett, G.Farrell, T.Mead, L.Ramsay, 
L.Lockie, Cox: C.Gibson 
Coach: J.Grave 

2nd METHODIST LC 3       7:13.59 1.66 +1.66  
J.McMahon, G.Lanyon, A.Waddell, K.Foster, E.Adams, R.Houghton, J.Kentish, I.Miller, 
Cox: F.Rickard 

3rd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 6       7:14.90 1.31 +2.97  
I.Blanch, F.Laidlaw, H.Gillham, C.Peake, R.Eastoe, E.Brockhoff, T.Maxwell, L.Craig, 
Cox: G.Firth 
Coach: M.Steele 

4th CAULFIELD GS 2       7:44.73 29.83 +32.80  
M.Gorman, E.Chodziesner, S.Reardon, E.Nan Tie, A.Guillaume, A.Stone, S.Dewhirst, 
S.McNab, Cox: J.Klisaris 

5th HAILEYBURY 5       8:00.70 15.97 +48.77  
A.Butler, M.Allen, R.Simpson, K.Dewing, A.Schinz, C.Budge, L.Oliver, D.Cruse, Cox: N.Kor 
Coach: K.Blaubaum 

  WESLEY 4   SCRATCHED  
K.Forrester, J.Keys, E.Coker, O.Reynoldson, S.Ambrose, R.McCloskey, S.Baker, K.Doery, 
Cox: C.Hewson 

 
 
Race 38 Heat 2:  Female School Eight Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st GEELONG COLL. 3       7:38.23   0.00  

L.Watson, E.Graham, M.Bradshaw, L.Chirnside, S.Brimacombe, K.Monotti, G.Inness, 
A.Morgan, Cox: K.Holding 
Coach: A.Whitehouse 

2nd GEELONG GRAMMAR 6       7:47.68 9.45 +9.45  
L.Fleetwood, I.Smith-Waters, E.Smith, Z.Sleigh, H.Robertson, G.Watkins, H.McArthur, 
G.Morrison, Cox: E.Lingard 
Coach: R.Kemp 

3rd CAREY GS 2       7:56.64 8.96 +18.41 
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E.Fonstin, K.Pappas, T.Gluning, C.Parkinson, E.Dyer, G.Loftus, G.Bing, E.Bulford, 
Cox: E.Avery 
Coaches: L.Battaglia, F.Spriggs 

4th WESLEY 4       8:00.65 4.01 +22.42  
A.Regan, E.Muir-Morris, C.Diamond, S.Franklin, N.Patel, V.Gillett, S.Melrose, S.Morris, 
Cox: T.Kainey 

5th METHODIST LC 5       8:16.29 15.64 +38.06  
A.Venosta, L.Balcombe, F.Pickering, D.Burgess, A.Stephens, M.Pell, A.Virgo, K.Simson, 
Cox: J.Say 

 
 
Race 39 Heat 1:  Female School Eight Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st GEELONG GRAMMAR 3           

 
 
E.Kolomanski, I.Coburn, A.Thompson, D.Gubbins, C.Hamilton, R.Wilson, C.Sutherland, 
S.Sutherland, Cox: A.Blunden 
Coaches: R.England, R.Featherston 

2nd CAREY GS 2              
J.Burridge, G.Lillis, C.Hollebone, B.Cremean, S.Anderson, D.Yann, M.Booth, S.Richards, 
Cox: L.Stoll 
Coach: P.Westendorf 

3rd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 5              
E.Rennie, I.Rothe, L.Muckersie, N.Smith, H.Lewis, M.Pyke, T.McKay, G.Walter, 
Cox: A.Roberts 
Coaches: J.Tonner-Joyce, S.Craig 

4th HAILEYBURY 4              
H.McEvoy, G.Louis-Jones, B.Richardson, G.Chernishoff, C.Frawley, R.Ball, G.Walter, 
K.Eaton, Cox: A.Capp 
Coach: G.Begley 

5th CAULFIELD GS 6              
M.Pineo, R.Harris, B.Lane, H.Mason, J.Jackson, V.Nunan, R.Thomson, M.Burke, 
Cox: A.Hayes 

 
 
Race 40 Heat 2:  Female School Eight Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st ST CATHERINE'S 3       7:14.34   0.00  

M.Schoeffel, L.Cameron, M.Mountford, E.Raggatt, L.Baker, E.Hamilton, L.Nettlefold, 
I.Sayers, Cox: L.Homewood 
Coaches: A.Eaton, B.Stewart 

2nd METHODIST LC 5       7:20.32 5.98 +5.98  
M.Vuk, S.Cochrane, O.Ward, V.Kielty, C.Endersbee, S.Laussen, H.Clark, A.Forbes, 
Cox: B.King 

3rd GEELONG COLL. 6       7:22.81 2.49 +8.47  
K.Kittelty, L.Nielsen, L.Heath, G.Ratcliffe, M.Williams, B.Pollard, H.Welleman, 
R.Widdicombe, Cox: E.Carr 
Coach: R.Tomczak 

4th WESLEY 2       7:24.14 1.33 +9.80  
E.Walls, S.Bacon, E.Goad, G.McGeehan, S.Shearman, M.Brenker, M.Cordner, E.Cook, 
Cox: L.Hannah 

  LAURISTON GS 4   SCRATCHED  
A.Schmidt, L.Mcmahon, J.Watt, M.Maitland, E.Webley, A.Von Schoenberg, L.Wilson, 
L.Bensz, Cox: L.Cleland 
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Race 41 Final:  Female Open Eight 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 4       6:16.00   0.00  

A.McNamara, S.Withers, A.Hill, P.Kelly, A.Crowe, S.Robson, K.Brennan, S.Heard, 
Cox: L.Patrick 

2nd MERCANTILE 3       6:35.74 19.74 +19.74  
L.Parry, K.Blaubaum, A.Nickson, S.Mills, C.McKay, E.Brenner, J.Gray, P.Frasca, 
Cox: K.Fitzgibbon 
Coach: D.Colvin 

 
 
Race 42 Final:  Male Open Eight 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 4       5:57.23   0.00  

W.Lockwood, D.Sweeney, T.Larkins, S.Booth, K.Forsterling, C.McKenzie-McHarg, J.Marburg, 
T.Paton, Cox: D.Webster 

2nd MERCANTILE 5       6:00.25 3.02 +3.02  
K.Coventry, A.Taylor, L.McKinnon, C.Riddell, T.Swann, A.Scharp, N.Mornati, D.Crawshay, 
Cox: D.McGrath 
Coaches: D.Colvin, I.Taylor 

 
 
Race 43 Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st ST CATHERINE'S 4           

 
 
H.Curtis, H.Grover, C.Cormie, K.Winney, Cox: B.Ratcliffe 
Coaches: G.Roberts, X.Ranger 

2nd BALLARAT & CLARENDON 5              
S.Fraser, A.Dridan, A.Kerin, H.Titheridge, Cox: E.Gibney 
Coach: J.Marshall 

3rd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 6              
M.Good, N.Breidahl, B.McDonald, A.Morgan, Cox: A.Nicolao 

  LORETO COLLEGE 3   SCRATCHED  
A.Pipkorn, B.Keppel, J.Nolan, E.Jones, Cox: S.Haberfield 
Coach: O.Jones 

 
 
Race 44 Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st FIRBANK GS 3           

 
 
A.Brownlee, M.Grubb, S.Finzi, K.Johnson, Cox: B.Exell 

2nd FINTONA GS 4              
T.Sinclair, L.Hunter, S.Freemantle, N.Elsegood, Cox: M.Hanney 
Coaches: J.Wilson, C.Bolsin 

3rd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 6              
O.Langdon, S.Renzella, J.Smith, L.Burnside, Cox: A.Ryan 

4th KOROWA AGS 5              
B.Reynolds, L.White, C.Lees, S.Pearse, Cox: C.McLean 
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Race 45 Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st METHODIST LC 5           

 
 
C.Clark, A.Searles, A.Harper, A.Crosthwaite, Cox: S.Murphy 

2nd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 2              
N.Chandler, A.Taylor, L.McLaughlin, A.Cameron, Cox: L.Kelly 

3rd LORETO 4              
C.Morabito, G.Kenna, A.Saundry, S.Gorman, Cox: T.McPherson 
Coach: C.Keel 

4th RUYTON GS 8              
K.Stockdale, L.Ransom, S.Hogan, S.Mirabito, Cox: P.Pietromonaco 

5th GENAZZANO 1              
G.O'Halloran, A.O'Halloran, G.Daniel, A.Kilmartin, Cox: G.Cassarino 
Coaches: J.Leeming, J.Leeming 

6th SACRED HEART 3              
E.McFarlane, G.Mandic, C.Powers, S.Traynor, Cox: M.Bitton 
Coaches: M.Grogan, S.Tinitali 

7th METHODIST LC 7              
A.McIntosh, B.McFarlane, A.Lam, D.Brennan, Cox: C.White 

8th FIRBANK GS 6              
P.Goodman, M.Rutherford, S.Moulton, M.Bjornerem, Cox: C.Perrett 
Coaches: T.Nelson, C.Pickett 

 
 
Race 46 Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BALLARAT & CLARENDON 4       8:18.11   0.00  

E.Vincent, J.Nielsen, B.Hughes, J.Curnow, Cox: J.Smith 
Coach: N.Plucinski 

2nd BALLARAT HS 3       8:19.85 1.74 +1.74  
M.McCracken, K.Walton, B.Morcombe, T.Henderson, Cox: S.Bilson 
Coach: K.Whitty 

3rd TOORAK COLLEGE 5       8:48.35 28.50 +30.24  
H.Doyle, E.Rowe, M.Sloan, G.Wilson-Dunleavy, Cox: S.Cain 
Coach: P.Rosser 

4th LORETO COLLEGE 6       9:04.11 15.76 +46.00  
G.Krawec, A.Prebble, E.Wirges, D.McIntosh, Cox: T.Keighrey 
Coach: A.Shaw 

  SHELFORD GS 2   SCRATCHED  
E.Axarlis, E.Nguyen, M.Byrne, S.Wilson, Cox: J.Griffin 
Coach: C.Graham 

 
 
Race 47 Final:  Female School Coxed Four Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BALLARAT & CLARENDON 4       7:46.00   0.00  

J.Ford, A.Draffin, E.Liubinas, G.Jones, Cox: P.Bain 
Coach: B.Sarah 

2nd BALLARAT HS 6       7:47.31 1.31 +1.31 
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S.Pollard, J.Mayne, G.Clarke, A.Pollard, Cox: A.Bentley 
Coach: P.Jeffery 

3rd TOORAK COLLEGE 5       7:54.75 7.44 +8.75  
C.Harrison, R.Baer, K.Borain, K.O'Halloran, Cox: E.Dixon 
Coach: B.Mathews 

4th LORETO COLLEGE 2       8:20.77 26.02 +34.77  
A.Ward, L.Kavanagh, T.Boadle, J.Fisher, Cox: G.Bettio-Sandlant 
Coach: M.Carroll 

5th SHELFORD GS 3       8:22.08 1.31 +36.08  
S.Allen, S.Wittner, M.Hamilton, G.Roberts, Cox: G.Retallick 

 
 
Race 48 Final 2:  Female School Coxed Quad Open Div. 1 & 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st KOROWA AGS 1 7       8:06.12   0.00  

T.Harker, J.Faulkhead, S.Vandertop, J.Edwards, Cox: B.Ryan 
2nd LORETO 2 6       8:09.20 3.08 +3.08  

C.Daly, A.Chong-Halliday, J.Walker, F.McDonald, Cox: A.Orr 
Coach: C.McNamara 

3rd MELBOURNE GC 1 2       8:11.18 1.98 +5.06  
E.Parker, G.Lillywhite, H.Payton, S.Cooper, Cox: T.Vandergriff 
Coach: D.Carr-Smith 

4th STRATHCONA 2 1       8:14.70 3.52 +8.58  
L.McKinnon, H.Russell, T.Ruta, L.Hall, Cox: S.Speakman 
Coach: S.Mollard 

5th SACRED HEART 2 4       8:21.77 7.07 +15.65  
M.Thomson, L.Bell, A.McKernan, M.Bowles, Cox: M.Prendergast 
Coaches: L.Wilson, W.Nitschke 

6th KOROWA AGS 2 3       8:30.20 8.43 +24.08  
J.Dee, M.Yeaman, A.Fettes, L.Cranstoun, Cox: J.Peisley 

7th RUYTON GS 2 5       8:44.68 14.48 +38.56  
M.Reilly, C.McBride, E.Caroll, A.Tulloch, Cox: E.Ulrick 

8th MELBOURNE GC 2 8       9:05.66 20.98 +59.54  
C.Jenkins, S.Sharpe, E.Regan Gomm, J.Schmid, Cox: H.Beiers 

 
 
Race 49 Final 1:  Female School Coxed Quad Open Div. 1 & 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SACRED HEART 1 4       7:49.48   0.00  

A.Ryan, L.Blake, J.Amezdroz, S.Gove, Cox: M.Bitton 
Coaches: L.Wilson, W.Nitschke 

2nd LORETO 1 5       7:55.63 6.15 +6.15  
C.Gilbert, S.Madden, F.Tighe, S.Contin, Cox: J.O'Connel 
Coach: S.Morrison 

3rd GENAZZANO 1 7       8:00.33 4.70 +10.85  
C.Jones, A.Alexander, C.Canty, E.Hollins, Cox: S.Banting 
Coach: A.Isherwood 

4th FIRBANK GS 1 6       8:02.86 2.53 +13.38  
N.Vanderzee, E.Hoy, M.Kostros, R.Gould, Cox: C.Mutimer 
Coaches: B.Terrell, B.Carlile 
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5th METHODIST LC 2 3       8:04.31 1.45 +14.83  
A.Clark, A.Feehan, I.Lovick, F.Jacob, Cox: M.Barrie 

6th RUYTON GS 1 1       8:11.02 6.71 +21.54  
A.Rush, S.Bush, F.Allen, M.Connell, Cox: S.Purdue 

7th FIRBANK GS 2 2       8:14.68 3.66 +25.20  
A.Saunders, K.Whittle, K.Doyle, F.Breidahl, Cox: B.Exell 
Coaches: B.Terrell, E.Brenner 

8th GENAZZANO 2 8              
P.Lodge, K.Scott, M.Frost, O.Hannan, Cox: U.Keith 
Coach: A.Isherwood 

 
 
Race 50 Final:  Male School Coxed Four Open Div. 2 & 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st ST PATRICK'S 2 6           

 
 
H.Walters, J.Watkins, J.Harris, T.Blood, Cox: X.Jones 
Coach: S.O'Brien 

2nd BALLARAT HS 2 2              
D.Brown, Z.Moore, R.Clements, D.Brookes, Cox: R.Kelly 
Coach: N.Moran 

3rd BALLARAT & CLARENDON 3 5              
S.Willersdorf, R.Thompson, S.O'Brien, D.Nielsen, Cox: B.Shepherd 
Coach: R.Henderson 

4th BALLARAT & CLARENDON 2 4              
J.Murray, M.Simpson, M.Olver, R.McLennan, Cox: J.Bentley 
Coach: A.McKinley 

5th ST PATRICK'S 3 3              
C.Morcombe, J.Cook, J.Hobson, D.Conaughton, Cox: K.Couts 
Coach: A.Collins 

 
 
Race 51 Final:  Male School Coxed Quad Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE HS 4       7:02.56   0.00  

R.Cranney, J.Cahill, A.Curnow, A.Hislop, Cox: D.Maydelman 
2nd SCOTCH COLLEGE 3       7:10.79 8.23 +8.23  

H.Phillips, A.White, L.Kennedy, T.Auty, Cox: C.Houghton 
3rd MELBOURNE HS 5       7:18.50 7.71 +15.94  

N.Harrinton-Johnson, N.Ampt, S.Norman, G.Biss, Cox: A.Ahsan 
 
 
Race 52 Final:  Male School Coxed Four Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st ST PATRICK'S 4           

 
 
J.Ford, J.Belsar, S.Howard, D.Sharp, Cox: J.Edmends 
Coach: T.Austin 

2nd BALLARAT HS 2              
L.Meerbach, J.Warke, B.Hobbs, M.Jeffery, Cox: T.Fraumano 
Coach: G.Kallio 

3rd SCOTCH COLLEGE 7             
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R.Jackson, N.Watson, N.Jarman, N.Bernard, Cox: C.Houghton 
Coach: H.Sharp 

4th ST KEVIN'S 3              
J.Gook, M.Bethune, J.Hoogenbosch, S.Lake, Cox: P.El Zoghbi 
Coach: P.McGann 

5th BALLARAT & CLARENDON 6              
H.Baird, C.Bond, T.Hoyle, A.Stewart, Cox: S.Karmouche 
Coach: I.Peele 

6th ST KEVIN'S 5              
J.Cukurins, A.White, R.Matthews, J.Ryan, Cox: W.Dowd 
Coach: P.McGann 

 
 
Race 53 Final:  Female School Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st CAULFIELD GS 3       9:00.59   0.00  

R.Popa 
2nd METHODIST LC 5       9:14.18 13.59 +13.59  

L.Whitelaw 
3rd LOWTHER HALL 6       9:20.44 6.26 +19.85  

A.Backwell 
4th METHODIST LC 2       9:25.35 4.91 +24.76  

L.Meagher 
5th BARWON 4       9:39.25 13.90 +38.66  

A.Morris 
Coach: A.Cleary 

6th TOORAK COLLEGE 7              
L.Barr 

 
 
Race 54 Final:  Female Under 17 Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st NAGAMBIE 3       9:08.89   0.00  

R.Tattersall 
2nd FOOTSCRAY 5       9:19.69 10.80 +10.80  

E.Tsomaropoulos 
Coach: T.McPherson 

  COROWA 4              
C.Williams 
Coach: R.Eyers 

 
 
Race 55 Final:  Female Under 19 1X 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BANKS 5           

 
 
R.Gould 
Coach: B.Terrell 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 4              
E.McLaughlin 

3rd FOOTSCRAY 3             
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B.Jones 

4th FIRBANK GS 7              
M.Kostros 
Coach: B.Terrell 

5th FOOTSCRAY 6              
E.Thomason 

6th BARWON 2              
C.Blyth 
Coach: A.Cleary 

7th MELBOURNE UNI 1              
I.Scharp 

 
 
Race 56 Final:  Female Under 23 Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI U23 2       8:35.95   0.00  

A.Crowe 
2nd BANKS U23 3       8:37.29 1.34 +1.34  

M.Yann 
Coaches: B.Terrell, D.Ochert 

3rd MERCANTILE U23 5       8:42.48 5.19 +6.53  
A.Nickson 
Coach: D.Colvin 

4th BANKS U23 7       8:50.12 7.64 +14.17  
R.Thomas 
Coach: B.Terrell 

5th MELBOURNE UNI U23 4       8:55.52 5.40 +19.57  
K.Wallis 

6th BANKS U23 6       8:58.23 2.71 +22.28  
L.Battaglia 
Coaches: B.Terrell, D.Ochert 

7th FOOTSCRAY U23 8       8:59.57 1.34 +23.62  
J.Lowe 
Coach: K.Bourke 

  MELBOURNE UNI U23 1   SCRATCHED  
E.McNamara 

 
 
Race 57 Final:  Female Open Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BANKS 4       8:26.82   0.00  

L.Szatsznadjer 
2nd MELBOURNE UNI 5              

K.Brennan 
3rd MELBOURNE UNI 6              

S.Heard 
4th MERCANTILE 7              

J.Gray 
Coach: D.Colvin 

5th MERCANTILE 3             
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E.Brenner 
Coach: D.Colvin 

6th BANKS 2              
S.Dalley 
Coaches: D.Ochert, B.Terrell 

 
 
Race 58 Final:  Female Lightweight Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 5           

 
 
A.McNamara 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 4              
Y.Burraston 

3rd MERCANTILE 3              
R.Kennedy 
Coach: M.Baxter 

4th MELBOURNE UNI 7              
G.Hicks 

5th CORIO BAY 8              
A.Whitehouse 
Coach: A.Cleary 

6th MELBOURNE UNI 6              
C.Adamson 

7th MERCANTILE 2              
J.Szuster 
Coach: D.Colvin 

8th BARWON 1              
F.Lindsay 
Coach: D.Garrard 

 
 
Race 59 Final:  Male School Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st XAVIER 6       7:26.14   0.00  

M.McNamara 
Coach: B.Dalton 

2nd MERCANTILE 4       7:36.47 10.33 +10.33  
G.Baxter 
Coach: M.Baxter 

3rd XAVIER 3       7:41.78 5.31 +15.64  
S.Keenan 
Coach: B.Dalton 

4th XAVIER 5       7:44.94 3.16 +18.80  
E.O'Bryan 
Coach: B.Dalton 

5th MELBOURNE HS 2       7:48.25 3.31 +22.11  
R.Cranney 

6th MELBOURNE HS 7       7:59.46 11.21 +33.32  
J.Saunders 
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Race 60 Final:  Male Under 17 Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE 6       7:58.00   0.00  

N.Schouten 
Coach: P.Somerville 

2nd COROWA 3       8:14.57 16.57 +16.57  
R.Deas 
Coach: R.Eyers 

3rd FOOTSCRAY 7       8:19.90 5.33 +21.90  
B.Paule 
Coach: P.McSweeney 

4th NAGAMBIE 4              
J.Ranger 

5th NAGAMBIE 5              
J.Webster 

  NAGAMBIE 2   SCRATCHED  
A.Bunton 

 
 
Race 61 Final:  Male Under 19 Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BARWON 5           

 
 
M.Tomczak 
Coach: D.Garrard 

2nd NAGAMBIE 6              
A.Sinclair 

3rd MERCANTILE 4              
J.Manifold 
Coach: P.Somerville 

4th MELBOURNE UNI 2              
D.Trayanovski 

  NAGAMBIE 3   SCRATCHED  
W.Day 

 
 
Race 62 Final:  Male Under 23 Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BANKS 5           

 
 
S.Jackson 
Coach: B.Terrell 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 7              
G.Butcher 

3rd MELBOURNE UNI 6              
I.Mitchell 

4th MELBOURNE UNI 4              
S.Booth 

5th MERCANTILE 3             
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J.Hooper 
Coach: I.Taylor 

6th BANKS 1              
T.Sutterby 
Coach: B.Terrell 

  BARWON 2              
ATHLETE UNKNOWN 

 
 
Race 63 Final:  Male Open Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE 4       7:28.79   0.00  

D.Crawshay 
Coaches: C.O'Brien, B.Tait 

2nd MERCANTILE 5       7:32.88 4.09 +4.09  
N.Mornati 

3rd MERCANTILE 2       7:35.95 3.07 +7.16  
K.Coventry 
Coach: I.Taylor 

4th MERCANTILE 3       7:37.99 2.04 +9.20  
A.Taylor 
Coach: I.Taylor 

5th POWER HOUSE 7       7:40.25 2.26 +11.46  
S.O'Connor-Smith 

6th MERCANTILE 6       7:47.39 7.14 +18.60  
C.Riddell 

 
 
Race 64 Final:  Male Lightweight Single Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 5       7:31.11   0.00  

A.Tyers 
2nd MERCANTILE 4       7:39.23 8.12 +8.12  

T.Bertrand 
Coaches: B.Tait, C.O'Brien 

3rd MERCANTILE 3       8:07.94 28.71 +36.83  
T.Nickson 
Coach: I.Taylor 

4th MELBOURNE UNI 7       8:12.15 4.21 +41.04  
S.Usher 

5th NAGAMBIE 1       8:17.60 5.45 +46.49  
W.Day 

6th BARWON 2       8:21.65 4.05 +50.54  
N.Johnson 
Coach: D.Garrard 

7th BARWON 6              
J.McCaffrey 
Coach: D.Garrard 
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Race 65 Final:  Female Open & Under 23 Coxless Pair 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE/MELBOURNE UNI 4           

 
 
P.Kelly [MUBC], P.Frasca [MERC] 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 6              
S.Withers, S.Robson 

3rd MERCANTILE 5              
L.Parry, K.Blaubaum 
Coach: M.Baxter 

  MELBOURNE UNI U23 3   SCRATCHED  
J.Hill, A.Hill 

 
 
Race 66 Final 2:  Under 23 & Lightweight Coxless Pair 
 
CONSOLIDATED 
 
Race 68 Final:  Male School Eight Yr 10 Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 4           

 
 
A.Karklins, C.Scott, B.McLellan, W.Richards, J.Davies, T.Webber, A.Zacharakis, A.Crameri, 
Cox: W.Bartley 

2nd CAULFIELD GS 6              
I.Teichert, M.Shepheard, J.Pinskier, R.Burgess, D.Murphy, S.Tangey, S.Song, T.Vandertop, 
Cox: J.Cross 
Coach: A.Castle 

3rd MELBOURNE GS 5              
N.van Veenedaal, G.Dowling, T.Sultan, C.Whitchurch, S.Symons, G.Johnstone, M.Jarman, 
T.Kane, Cox: B.Robinson 

4th SCOTCH COLLEGE 3              
J.Vuk, N.Santini, M.Kruse, J.McLaren, A.Antoniadis, J.Anderson, J.Manolitsas, A.Elder, 
Cox: A.Bear 

5th XAVIER 1              
J.Thornton [XC], S.Farley [XC], C.Berry, X.George, L.Allman, W.Vanschaik, C.Woodley, 
B.Guest-Marinis, Cox: R.Pavan 
Coach: N.Cauchi 

6th SCOTCH COLLEGE 2              
P.Chandler, J.Langley, W.Brooke, B.Tadgell, C.Ricketts, S.Blight, J.Saunders, W.Clark, 
Cox: A.Lim 

7th ST KEVIN'S 7              
M.Di Gregorio, D.Waldron, A.Fabijanic, L.Vaitiekunas, B.Bergin, E.Poynton, J.Jansen, 
S.Prasatzis, Cox: E.Edginton 
Coach: C.Murphy 

 
 
Race 69 Final:  Male School Eight Yr 10 Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 4       7:10.94   0.00  

S.Webb, T.Lobley, A.Strathmore, N.Lee, T.Duffy, M.Douglas, J.Lynch, N.Tissot, Cox: A.Bear 
2nd MELBOURNE GS 3       7:23.59 12.65 +12.65 
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P.Feaver, D.Parkinson, C.Jones, J.Robinson, W.Kibby, T.Brougham, T.Cooke, R.Allan, 
Cox: H.Jones 

3rd BRIGHTON GS 5       7:29.89 6.30 +18.95  
L.Milner, M.Balding, A.Ward, M.Delaney, B.Smith, Z.Barnetby, Z.Miller, H.Michaelides, 
Cox: J.Mowbray 
Coach: W.Priestley 

4th CAULFIELD GS 7       7:39.38 9.49 +28.44  
F.Cooper, M.McTernan, C.Schaffer, J.Billich, J.Stanford, T.Wren, L.O'Neill, S.Meads, 
Cox: J.Cross 
Coach: J.Latham 

5th XAVIER 6       7:45.90 6.52 +34.96  
T.Valmorbida, N.Kostos, A.Guest-Marinis, H.Davies, R.Case, S.Cougan, S.Walker, 
S.Lefebvre, Cox: C.Ardi 
Coaches: T.Juzwin, B.Quinlan 

6th HAILEYBURY 1       7:50.26 4.36 +39.32  
A.Cassimaty, M.Chung, P.Paspaliaris, D.Secatore, R.Van Orsouw, J.Conte, J.Di Natale, 
D.Fletcher, Cox: S.Weston 
Coach: W.Gordon-Manley 

7th ST KEVIN'S 2       7:54.38 4.12 +43.44  
L.McGinley, S.Timms, L.Utri, A.Dimitriou, T.Ahern, A.Saflekos, J.Morrison, M.Kinch, 
Cox: A.Meirelles 
Coach: J.Russell 

 
 
Race 70 Final 2:  Male School Eight Yr 10 Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st HAILEYBURY 6       7:12.98   0.00  

W.Baer, T.Crantock, T.Campelj, L.Albury, M.Mitchell, J.Hughes, S.Howard, H.Mitchell, 
Cox: J.Spasevski 
Coach: J.Paltos 

2nd XAVIER 4       7:16.66 3.68 +3.68  
M.Woodburn, J.O'Sullivan, J.Resic, H.Davies, C.Prowse, J.Izydorczyk, M.Elliot, E.Rowan, 
Cox: W.Anderson 
Coaches: M.Douez, H.Hindle 

3rd CAULFIELD GS 3       7:22.69 6.03 +9.71  
A.Rowse, T.Gagiero, J.Davey, N.Tonkin, T.Rothel, L.Kellock, T.Knowles, R.Colacino, 
Cox: J.Perkins 
Coach: J.Linke 

4th ST KEVIN'S 5       7:39.62 16.93 +26.64  
J.Guinane, H.Shirer, S.Walsh, M.Brady, C.Grace, C.McDonald, A.Taylor, L.Marriott, 
Cox: J.Rodrigo 
Coach: A.Galante 

5th GEELONG COLL. 2       7:43.64 4.02 +30.66  
M.Fitzpatrick, R.Mackey, C.Wishart, A.Sullivan, N.Walsh, C.Williams, A.White, B.Morgan, 
Cox: A.Walsgott 

 
 
Race 71 Final 1:  Male School Eight Yr 10 Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 5       6:45.00   0.00  

T.Light, A.Jelbart, C.Watts, C.Booth, J.Croxford, M.Hancock, N.Walmsley, A.Brown, 
Cox: H.Bailey 

2nd CAREY GS 6       6:53.03 8.03 +8.03 
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K.Fraser, J.Thyer, A.Martin, S.Harris, D.Burgess, P.Cremean, H.Maxwell, F.Cator, 
Cox: S.Phillips 
Coach: L.Cooney 

3rd MELBOURNE GS 4       7:02.06 9.03 +17.06  
T.Turner, H.May, J.Carlin, N.Doyle, D.Workman, J.Paine, T.Carlon, E.Northrop, 
Cox: J.Roscoe 

4th BRIGHTON GS 3       7:05.34 3.28 +20.34  
B.Jarick, P.Redhead, D.Anderson, R.Holding, K.Kempster, A.Bisset, H.Gale, H.Johnson, 
Cox: C.Cunningham 
Coach: J.Gerstman 

 
 
Race 72 Final 2:  Male School Eight Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st GEELONG GRAMMAR 4           

 
 
F.Dye, S.Archer, H.Rogers, R.Mitchell, C.Kellett, C.Vickers-Willis, W.Drury, T.Duff, 
Cox: J.Rogers 
Coach: T.Luxton 

2nd XAVIER 5              
B.Jenkins, L.Denton, C.Woodley, A.D'angelo, L.Allman, R.Pavan, C.Berry, B.Guest-Marinis, 
Cox: X.Calgaro 
Coach: J.Cutler 

3rd SCOTCH COLLEGE 3              
H.Galbraith [SC-V], J.Manolitsas [SC-V], L.Mason [SC-V], ATHLETE UNKNOWN, A.Bemelen 
[SC-V], C.Cross [SC-V], J.Smith [SC-V], N.Caldwell [SC-V], Cox: A.Gill [SC-V] 

4th ST KEVIN'S 6              
A.Phillipos, M.Caulfield, D.Langes, D.Counsel, J.Barrie, S.Garlepp, J.Stoneman, S.Balestra, 
Cox: D.Hutchings 
Coach: A.Murphy 

 
 
Race 73 Final 1:  Male School Eight Open Div. 3 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE GS 5       6:51.51   0.00  

M.Poulter, D.Tidd, E.Pascoe, J.Graham, T.Carlon, P.Burge, D.Murray, C.Dane, Cox: J.Daniell 
Coach: B.Jenkins 

2nd SCOTCH COLLEGE 4       7:07.17 15.66 +15.66  
T.Jackson, A.Reilly, D.Kaliviotis, T.Browne, H.Sloane, J.Davies, C.Goodacre, E.Wiencke, 
Cox: P.Jenkins 
Coach: M.Hildebrandt 

3rd SCOTCH COLLEGE 6       7:14.45 7.28 +22.94  
J.Leow, J.Prasser, J.Fancke, R.Wilson, J.Pearce, C.Hancock, J.Brand, J.Duffy, 
Cox: M.Nguyen 
Coach: R.Smith 

4th ST KEVIN'S 3       7:15.65 1.20 +24.14  
D.Moloney, W.Stoltz, B.Travers, D.Anderson, J.Fitzgerald, S.Kleynhans, A.Edwards, 
T.Linschoten, Cox: J.Nolan 
Coach: S.Rowley 

 
 
Race 74 Final 2:  Male School Eight Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BRIGHTON GS 4       7:13.83   0.00 
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S.Carmichael, M.Stephens, R.Cozzella, K.Buntz, L.Powell, A.Hansen, S.Hardy, M.Cook, 
Cox: A.McConnachie 
Coach: O.Ward 

2nd CAULFIELD GS 5       7:20.78 6.95 +6.95  
B.Atkins, S.Von Medem, R.Puksand, M.Cikoratik, T.Eggleston, M.Nelson, F.Newman, 
A.Chadwick, Cox: C.Lowe 
Coach: D.Coughlan 

3rd HAILEYBURY 3       7:44.90 24.12 +31.07  
C.McPherson, K.Kyratzis, I.Rosenfeld, F.Burgess-McIntosh, N.Vlad, R.Howman, S.Mckellar, 
J.Hammond, Cox: J.Coombes 
Coach: M.Eagle 

 
 
Race 75 Final 1:  Male School Eight Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE GS 3       6:38.17   0.00  

W.Thompson, D.Velakoulis, H.Allen, A.Krause, N.Fabbri, W.Smibert, E.Robinson, H.Macciolli, 
Cox: C.Willey 
Coach: J.Dutton 

2nd SCOTCH COLLEGE 5       6:45.20 7.03 +7.03  
H.Phillips, D.Lipshut, R.Jackson, H.Casey, N.Jarman, H.Houghton, L.Kennedy, T.Auty, 
Cox: S.Sim 
Coach: H.Sharp 

3rd GEELONG GRAMMAR 4       6:51.34 6.14 +13.17  
H.Knights, W.Thompson, A.Commins, D.Cameron, C.Jordan, H.Wetherall, J.Patrick, 
N.Mundy, Cox: A.Hargrave 
Coach: P.Gardiner 

4th CAREY GS 6       6:59.59 8.25 +21.42  
D.Healy, C.Doerre, J.Coull, M.Guala, J.Lloyd, L.Addison, T.Brenchley, S.Jamieson, 
Cox: M.Maygothling 
Coach: D.Elliot 

5th WESLEY 7       7:04.48 4.89 +26.31  
J.Walker, D.Browne, G.Edwards, H.Hosking, T.Rogers Woollett, T.Baker, M.Miller, S.Jeffreys, 
Cox: M.Kus 
Coach: G.Bushnell 

6th ST KEVIN'S 2              
J.Heyworth, N.Carter, J.Polasek, C.Dolan, J.Hatchman, D.Prior, R.Bell, J.Grace, Cox: P.El 
Zoghbi 
Coach: R.Manning 

 
 
Race 76 Final 2:  Male School Eight Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st ST KEVIN'S 5       6:31.50   0.00  

J.Gook, M.Bethune, J.Cukurins, A.White, R.Matthews, J.Ryan, J.Hoogenbosch, S.Lake, 
Cox: W.Dowd 
Coach: P.McGann 

2nd GEELONG COLL. 4       6:34.54 3.04 +3.04  
D.Hare, A.Seller, L.Morrison, J.Angliss, R.George, T.Sullivan, J.Richardson, T.Cleary, 
Cox: O.Grinter 
Coaches: N.Myers, S.Penning 

3rd XAVIER 6       6:38.86 4.32 +7.36 
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H.Davies, J.O'Sullivan, M.Woodburn, J.Izydorczyk, M.Elliot, J.Resic, C.Prowse, E.Rowan, 
Cox: W.Anderson 
Coaches: J.Whitehead, B.Dalton 

4th CAULFIELD GS 3       6:44.36 5.50 +12.86  
C.Hogan, D.Scully, W.Badge, H.Webster, T.Shannon, W.Logan, S.Castle, T.McCurdy, 
Cox: J.Speirs 
Coach: D.Doyle 

 
 
Race 77 Final 1:  Male School Eight Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE GS 5           

 
 
J.Hooper, W.Hannemann, B.Coombs, S.Hookway, M.Ridgeway, C.Risbey, T.Masters, 
S.Blakeney, Cox: L.Carter 
Coach: N.Lloyd 

2nd BRIGHTON GS 6              
A.Dick, A.Johnson, G.Maglio, H.Bade, M.Gnauck, M.Cook, B.Andrews, J.Redhead, 
Cox: B.Phillips 
Coaches: S.Gadsden, D.Pincus 

3rd CAREY GS 7              
T.McKay, J.O'Toole-Johnston, L.Fotheringham, J.Coco, M.Evans, T.Nairn, A.Benson, 
S.Fisher, Cox: A.De Morton 
Coaches: T.Howgate, C.Adrians 

4th SCOTCH COLLEGE 3              
A.McLean, A.King, A.Emmett, H.Thomas, N.Bernard, N.Watson, J.O'Brien, A.White, 
Cox: C.Houghton 

5th WESLEY 4              
D.Holdsworth, A.Thompson, S.Doupe-Watt, J.Kus, O.Symington, B.Fisher, J.Rundle, 
J.Cardamone, Cox: G.Athanasakis 
Coaches: M.Francis, A.Johnson 

6th HAILEYBURY 2              
P.Shakalis, S.Tyler, W.Hunt, P.Van Orsouw, D.Hardman, M.Meehan, J.Aldred, J.Parker, 
Cox: A.Nicolette 
Coach: M.Doyle 

 
 
Race 78 Final 2:  Female School Eight Open Div. 2 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st WESLEY 4       8:24.36   0.00  

A.Regan, E.Muir-Morris, C.Diamond, S.Franklin, N.Patel, V.Gillett, S.Melrose, S.Morris, 
Cox: T.Kainey 

2nd METHODIST LC 3       8:35.51 11.15 +11.15  
A.Venosta, L.Balcombe, F.Pickering, D.Burgess, A.Stephens, M.Pell, A.Virgo, K.Simson, 
Cox: J.Say 

3rd CAULFIELD GS 5       8:37.67 2.16 +13.31  
M.Gorman, E.Chodziesner, S.Reardon, E.Nan Tie, A.Guillaume, A.Stone, S.Dewhirst, 
S.McNab, Cox: J.Klisaris 

4th HAILEYBURY 6       8:57.35 19.68 +32.99  
A.Butler, M.Allen, R.Simpson, K.Dewing, A.Schinz, C.Budge, L.Oliver, D.Cruse, Cox: N.Kor 
Coach: K.Blaubaum 

 
 
Race 79 Final 1:  Female School Eight Open Div. 2 
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Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 2       8:04.92   0.00  

I.Blanch, F.Laidlaw, H.Gillham, C.Peake, R.Eastoe, E.Brockhoff, T.Maxwell, L.Craig, 
Cox: G.Firth 
Coach: M.Steele 

2nd GEELONG GRAMMAR 5       8:08.28 3.36 +3.36  
N.Montgomery-Hribar, J.Beauchamp, G.Douglas, E.Gillett, G.Farrell, T.Mead, L.Ramsay, 
L.Lockie, Cox: C.Gibson 
Coach: J.Grave 

3rd GEELONG COLL. 4       8:16.73 8.45 +11.81  
L.Watson, E.Graham, M.Bradshaw, L.Chirnside, S.Brimacombe, K.Monotti, G.Inness, 
A.Morgan, Cox: K.Holding 
Coach: A.Whitehouse 

4th METHODIST LC 6       8:21.07 4.34 +16.15  
J.McMahon, G.Lanyon, A.Waddell, K.Foster, E.Adams, R.Houghton, J.Kentish, I.Miller, 
Cox: F.Rickard 

5th GEELONG GRAMMAR 3       8:31.08 10.01 +26.16  
L.Fleetwood, I.Smith-Waters, E.Smith, Z.Sleigh, H.Robertson, G.Watkins, H.McArthur, 
G.Morrison, Cox: E.Lingard 
Coach: R.Kemp 

6th CAREY GS 7       8:47.05 15.97 +42.13  
E.Fonstin, K.Pappas, T.Gluning, C.Parkinson, E.Dyer, G.Loftus, G.Bing, E.Bulford, 
Cox: E.Avery 
Coaches: L.Battaglia, F.Spriggs 

 
 
Race 80 Final 2:  Female School Eight Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st WESLEY 4       8:05.50   0.00  

E.Walls, S.Bacon, E.Goad, G.McGeehan, S.Shearman, M.Brenker, M.Cordner, E.Cook, 
Cox: L.Hannah 

2nd HAILEYBURY 5       8:08.90 3.40 +3.40  
H.McEvoy, G.Louis-Jones, B.Richardson, G.Chernishoff, C.Frawley, R.Ball, G.Walter, 
K.Eaton, Cox: A.Capp 
Coach: G.Begley 

3rd CAULFIELD GS 3       8:22.53 13.63 +17.03  
M.Pineo, R.Harris, B.Lane, H.Mason, J.Jackson, V.Nunan, R.Thomson, M.Burke, 
Cox: A.Hayes 

 
 
Race 81 Final 1:  Female School Eight Open Div. 1 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st GEELONG GRAMMAR 5       8:30.00   0.00  

E.Kolomanski, I.Coburn, A.Thompson, D.Gubbins, C.Hamilton, R.Wilson, C.Sutherland, 
S.Sutherland, Cox: A.Blunden 
Coaches: R.England, R.Featherston 

2nd METHODIST LC 6       8:37.69 7.69 +7.69  
M.Vuk, S.Cochrane, O.Ward, V.Kielty, C.Endersbee, S.Laussen, H.Clark, A.Forbes, 
Cox: B.King 

3rd ST CATHERINE'S 4       8:41.31 3.62 +11.31  
M.Schoeffel, L.Cameron, M.Mountford, E.Raggatt, L.Baker, E.Hamilton, L.Nettlefold, 
I.Sayers, Cox: L.Homewood 
Coaches: A.Eaton, B.Stewart 
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4th MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 7       8:50.20 8.89 +20.20  
E.Rennie, I.Rothe, L.Muckersie, N.Smith, H.Lewis, M.Pyke, T.McKay, G.Walter, 
Cox: A.Roberts 
Coaches: J.Tonner-Joyce, S.Craig 

5th GEELONG COLL. 2       8:54.40 4.20 +24.40  
K.Kittelty, L.Nielsen, L.Heath, G.Ratcliffe, M.Williams, B.Pollard, H.Welleman, 
R.Widdicombe, Cox: E.Carr 
Coach: R.Tomczak 

6th CAREY GS 3       9:00.34 5.94 +30.34  
J.Burridge, G.Lillis, C.Hollebone, B.Cremean, S.Anderson, D.Yann, M.Booth, S.Richards, 
Cox: L.Stoll 
Coach: P.Westendorf 

 
 
Race 82 Final:  Male Under 21 Eight 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 4       6:21.10   0.00  

S.Alexander, M.Poulter, S.Brown, L.Strauss, T.Simpson, J.Macciolli, L.McKenzie, D.Sweeney, 
Cox: A.Agosta 

2nd MERCANTILE 3       6:24.38 3.28 +3.28  
R.Linke, W.Mann, C.Bolsin, N.Turner, Z.Smith, C.Bush, D.Brighthope, J.Dunkley-Smith, 
Cox: E.O'Brien 
Coach: S.Harrison 

3rd SCOTCH COLLEGE 8       6:45.85 21.47 +24.75  
A.McLean, A.King, A.Emmett, H.Thomas, N.Bernard, N.Watson, J.O'Brien, A.White, 
Cox: C.Houghton 

4th HAILEYBURY 6       7:01.24 15.39 +40.14  
P.Shakalis, S.Tyler, W.Hunt, P.Van Orsouw, D.Hardman, M.Meehan, J.Aldred, J.Parker, 
Cox: A.Nicolette 
Coach: M.Doyle 

  CAREY GS 1   SCRATCHED  
T.McKay, J.O'Toole-Johnston, L.Fotheringham, J.Coco, M.Evans, T.Nairn, A.Benson, 
S.Fisher, Cox: A.De Morton 
Coaches: T.Howgate, C.Adrians 

  WESLEY 2              
D.Holdsworth, A.Thompson, S.Doupe-Watt, J.Kus, O.Symington, B.Fisher, J.Rundle, 
J.Cardamone, Cox: G.Athanasakis 
Coaches: A.Johnson, M.Francis 

  MELBOURNE GS 5   SCRATCHED  
J.Hooper, S.Allen, B.Coombs, W.Hannemann, M.Ridgeway, C.Risbey, T.Masters, S.Blakeney, 
Cox: L.Carter 
Coach: N.Lloyd 

  XAVIER 7              
L.Denton, M.McNamara, N.Hiscock, D.Frawley, A.Chlebra, S.Keenan, M.Rowan, E.O'Bryan, 
Cox: B.Burger 
Coaches: J.Whitehead, B.Dalton 

 
 
Race 83 Heat 2:  Male Under 21 Eight 
 
CANCELLED 
 
Race 84 Final:  Female Under 17 Double Scull 

https://rowingmanager.com/regattas/2715/results#top
https://rowingmanager.com/regattas/2715/results#top
https://rowingmanager.com/regattas/2715/results#top
https://rowingmanager.com/regattas/2715/results#top
https://rowingmanager.com/regattas/2715/results#top
https://rowingmanager.com/regattas/2715/results#top


Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st FOOTSCRAY 4           

 
 
L.Trembearth, E.Tsomaropoulos 
Coach: T.McPherson 

2nd COROWA 3              
S.Cannell, C.Williams 
Coaches: W.Canny, R.Eyers 

 
 
Race 85 Final:  Female Under 19 Double Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BANKS 7       8:30.30   0.00  

M.Kostros, R.Gould 
Coach: B.Terrell 

2nd SACRED HEART 6       8:35.40 5.10 +5.10  
J.Amezdroz, S.Gove 
Coach: L.Wilson 

3rd FOOTSCRAY 4       8:53.87 18.47 +23.57  
B.Jones, E.Thomason 

4th SACRED HEART 2       8:59.73 5.86 +29.43  
L.Blake, A.Ryan 
Coach: L.Wilson 

5th MELBOURNE UNI 3       9:03.84 4.11 +33.54  
I.Scharp, E.McLaughlin 

6th HAMILTON 1       9:05.19 1.35 +34.89  
S.Perkins, T.Perkins 

  BARWON 5   SCRATCHED  
J.Machnyk, A.Morris 
Coach: A.Cleary 

 
 
Race 86 Final:  Female Under 23 Double Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 3           

 
 
K.Wallis, A.Crowe 

2nd FOOTSCRAY 4              
A.Backwell, J.Lowe 

  BANKS 5   SCRATCHED  
R.Thomas, B.Carlile 
Coach: B.Terrell 

 
 
Race 87 Final:  Female Open Double Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE 6           

 
 
S.Mills, A.Nickson 
Coach: D.Colvin 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 4              
K.Brennan, S.Withers 

3rd CORIO BAY 5             
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B.Knaus, R.Chisholm 
Coach: J.Sykes 

4th MERCANTILE 2              
C.McKay, E.Brenner 
Coach: D.Colvin 

5th BANKS 1              
S.Dalley, L.Battaglia 
Coaches: B.Terrell, D.Ochert 

6th BARWON/BENDIGO 3              
K.Nash [BRC], C.Blyth [BARW] 

  BANKS 7   SCRATCHED  
M.Yann, L.Szatsznadjer 
Coach: B.Terrell 

 
 
Race 88 Final:  Female Lightweight Double Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 1       7:49.46   0.00  

Y.Burraston, A.McNamara 
2nd MELBOURNE UNI 6       7:57.95 8.49 +8.49  

C.Adamson, G.Hicks 
3rd MERCANTILE 7       8:00.05 2.10 +10.59  

J.Szuster, R.Kennedy 
Coaches: M.Baxter, D.Colvin 

4th BARWON 5       8:05.28 5.23 +15.82  
V.Hall, F.Lindsay 
Coach: D.Garrard 

5th CORIO BAY/BARWON 3       8:14.44 9.16 +24.98  
A.Brown [BARW], A.Whitehouse [CORIO] 
Coaches: A.Cleary, D.Garrard 

6th MELBOURNE UNI 4       8:20.69 6.25 +31.23  
J.Bailey, E.Madigan 

7th MERCANTILE 2       8:34.28 13.59 +44.82  
S.Radford, M.Allen 
Coach: M.Baxter 

 
 
Race 89 Final:  Male Under 19 & Under 17 Double Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE U19 2       7:29.46   0.00  

J.Manifold, G.Baxter 
2nd MELBOURNE HS U19 1       7:38.20 8.74 +8.74  

R.Cranney, J.Cahill 
3rd COROWA U17 6       7:44.02 5.82 +14.56  

A.Smith, R.Deas 
Coaches: R.Eyers, W.Canny 

4th MELBOURNE HS U19 4       7:44.97 0.95 +15.51  
W.Gort, J.Saunders 

5th MELBOURNE HS U19 3       7:49.49 4.52 +20.03  
A.Curnow, A.Hislop 
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  NAGAMBIE U19 5   SCRATCHED  
T.Day, W.Day 

  NAGAMBIE U17 7   SCRATCHED  
J.Webster, A.Bunton 

 
 
Race 90 Final:  Male Under 23 & Lightweight Double Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI U23 3           

 
 
G.Butcher, I.Mitchell 

2nd MERCANTILE/MUBC LW 7              
J.Osborne [MUBC], J.Wilson [MERC] 

3rd BARWON U23 1              
ATHLETE UNKNOWN, M.Tomczak 
Coach: D.Garrard 

4th NAGAMBIE LW 4              
T.Day, W.Day 

5th BARWON LW 6              
N.Johnson, J.McCaffrey 
Coach: D.Garrard 

  MELBOURNE UNI U23 2              
C.Ingham-Clark, J.Thompson 

  MERCANTILE/MUBC LW 5              
A.Tyers [MUBC], T.Bertrand [MERC] 

  MERCANTILE LW 8   SCRATCHED  
G.Baxter, T.Nickson 
Coach: I.Taylor 

 
 
Race 91 Final:  Male Open Double Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MERCANTILE 4           

 
 
N.Mornati, D.Crawshay 

2nd MERCANTILE 7              
K.Coventry, A.Taylor 
Coach: I.Taylor 

3rd MELBOURNE UNI/MERCANTILE 5              
T.Bertrand [MERC], A.Tyers [MUBC] 
Coaches: B.Tait, C.O'Brien, I.Wright 

4th MELBOURNE UNI 3              
T.Paton, H.Rowlands 

5th MELBOURNE UNI 6              
S.Whittle, S.Usher 

6th BANKS 2              
J.Barr, S.Jackson 
Coach: B.Terrell 

  FOOTSCRAY 1   SCRATCHED  
J.Haynes, J.O'Keefe 
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Race 92 Final:  Female Under 19 Coxed Four 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st BALLARAT HS 1       8:19.13   0.00  

S.Pollard, J.Mayne, G.Clarke, A.Pollard, Cox: A.Bentley 
Coach: P.Jeffery 

2nd ST CATHERINE'S 6       8:41.00 21.87 +21.87  
H.Curtis, H.Grover, C.Cormie, K.Winney, Cox: B.Ratcliffe 
Coaches: G.Roberts, X.Ranger 

3rd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 8       9:22.10 41.10 +1:02.97  
M.Good, N.Breidahl, B.McDonald, A.Morgan, Cox: A.Nicolao 
Coach: S.Ristrom 

  PLC MELBOURNE 2   SCRATCHED  
K.Oldfield, J.Hayes, L.Ashby, C.McCormack, Cox: J.Caldwell 
Coach: P.Blanchfield 

  PLC MELBOURNE 3   SCRATCHED  
A.Ganter, G.Walters, A.Eddington, B.Hornett-Devers, Cox: F.Moreillon 
Coach: A.Bennett 

  MELBOURNE GC 4   SCRATCHED  
E.Parker, G.Lillywhite, H.Payton, S.Cooper, Cox: T.Vandergriff 
Coach: D.Carr-Smith 

  LAURISTON GS 5   SCRATCHED  
J.Watt, M.Maitland, L.Wilson, L.Mcmahon, Cox: S.Boyce 
Coaches: T.Abramowski, S.Hutchison 

  LAURISTON GS 7              
A.Moulis, L.Badge, I.Read, M.Temay, Cox: B.Plummer 
Coaches: H.McGlashan, C.Lang 

 
 
Race 93 Final:  Female Under 21 & Open Coxed Four 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI U21 4       7:57.00   0.00  

C.Lang, E.Von Moger, J.Hill, A.Hill, Cox: A.Sim 
2nd MERCANTILE U21 5       7:57.21 0.21 +0.21  

S.Radford, H.Chesterfield, B.Daniher, N.Gehrich, Cox: M.Wood 
Coaches: A.Isherwood, P.Somerville 

3rd BANKS U21 3              
B.Carlile, R.Thomas, R.Popa, M.Yann, Cox: S.Georgeff 
Coach: D.Ochert 

4th MELBOURNE UNI U21 6              
M.Thomas, S.Case, A.Hendon, L.Kerin, Cox: E.Brown 

5th MERCANTILE 7              
S.Radford, E.McSweeney, L.Parry, K.Blaubaum, Cox: A.Propsting 
Coach: M.Baxter 

  LAURISTON GS U21 1   SCRATCHED  
A.Schmidt, L.Bensz, E.Webley, A.Von Schoenberg, Cox: L.Cleland 
Coaches: S.Hutchison, T.Abramowski 

  MERCANTILE U21 2   SCRATCHED  
M.Allen, S.Leslie, F.Harrison, K.Raw, Cox: M.Shepherd 
Coaches: P.Somerville, A.Isherwood 
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Race 94 Final:  Female Open Coxless Four 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 5           

 
 
K.Brennan, S.Robson, P.Kelly, S.Heard 

2nd MERCANTILE 4              
C.McKay, E.Brenner, S.Mills, P.Frasca 
Coach: D.Colvin 

 
 
Race 95 Final:  Male Under 19 Coxed Four 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st ST PATRICK'S 6           

 
 
J.Ford, J.Belsar, S.Howard, D.Sharp, Cox: J.Edmends 
Coach: T.Austin 

2nd BALLARAT HS 2              
L.Meerbach, J.Warke, D.Hobbs, M.Jeffery, Cox: T.Fraumano 
Coach: G.Kallio 

3rd ST PATRICK'S 5              
H.Walters, J.Watkins, J.Harris, T.Blood, Cox: X.Jones 
Coach: S.O'Brien 

4th BALLARAT HS 4              
D.Brown, Z.Moore, R.Clements, D.Brookes, Cox: R.Kelly 
Coach: N.Moran 

5th ST PATRICK'S 3              
C.Morcombe, J.Cook, J.Hobson, D.Conaughton, Cox: K.Couts 
Coach: A.Collins 

  WESLEY 7   SCRATCHED  
G.Farrar, A.McGougan, T.Stevens, O.Whitehead, Cox: W.Place 

 
 
Race 97 Final:  Male Open & Lightweight Coxless Four 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI COMPOSITE 5       6:34.56   0.00  

A.Scharp [MERC], M.Ryan [SUBC], J.Marburg [MUBC], C.McKenzie-McHarg [MUBC] 
2nd MELBOURNE UNI 4       6:45.87 11.31 +11.31  

J.Adams, L.Carey, W.Lockwood, S.Booth 
3rd MELBOURNE UNI COMPOSITE 3       6:48.35 2.48 +13.79  

C.Riddell [MERC], S.Jackson [BANKS], T.Swann [MERC], T.Larkins [MUBC] 
4th MUBC/MERC LW 6       7:03.49 15.14 +28.93  

J.Osborne [MUBC], J.Wilson [MERC], T.Bertrand [MERC], A.Tyers [MUBC] 
Coaches: I.Wright, B.Tait, I.Taylor 

 
 
Race 98 Final:  Male Open Coxed Four 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI COMPOSITE 3       7:18.07   0.00  

S.Davies [MERC], A.Downie [LURC], G.Barber [MUBC], A.Barber [MUBC], Cox: D.Webster 
[MUBC] 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 5       7:32.47 14.40 +14.40 
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G.Butcher, I.Mitchell, M.Treppo, J.Adams, Cox: L.Patrick 

3rd WENDOUREE-BALLARAT 4       7:34.95 2.48 +16.88  
P.Blanchfield, L.McKenzie, N.Moran, P.Blanchfield, Cox: R.Miller 
Coach: J.Irwin 

 
 
Race 99 Heat 1:  Female Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st METHODIST LC 3       8:18.50   0.00  

C.Clark, A.Searles, A.Harper, A.Crosthwaite, Cox: S.Murphy 
2nd METHODIST LC 6       8:23.61 5.11 +5.11  

A.McIntosh, B.McFarlane, A.Lam, D.Brennan, Cox: C.White 
3rd RUYTON GS 5       8:27.40 3.79 +8.90  

M.Reilly, C.McBride, E.Caroll, A.Tulloch, Cox: E.Ulrick 
4th SACRED HEART 2       8:27.80 0.40 +9.30  

M.Thomson, L.Bell, A.McKernan, M.Bowles, Cox: M.Prendergast 
Coaches: W.Nitschke, L.Wilson 

  MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 4              
O.Langdon, S.Renzella, J.Smith, L.Burnside, Cox: A.Ryan 
Coach: T.Sutterby 

  KOROWA AGS 7   SCRATCHED  
J.Dee, M.Yeaman, A.Fettes, L.Cranstoun, Cox: J.Peisley 

 
 
Race 100 Heat 2:  Female Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st RUYTON GS 7           

 
 
K.Stockdale, L.Ransom, S.Hogan, S.Mirabito, Cox: H.Tabart 

2nd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 4              
N.Chandler, A.Taylor, L.McLaughlin, A.Cameron, Cox: L.Kelly 
Coach: K.Greenland 

3rd MELBOURNE GC 6              
G.Lillywhite, H.Payton, S.Cooper, E.Parker, Cox: T.Vandergriff 
Coach: D.Carr-Smith 

4th MELBOURNE GC 3              
C.Jenkins, S.Sharpe, E.Regan Gomm, J.Schmid, Cox: H.Beiers 

  LORETO 2   SCRATCHED  
A.Saundry, C.Morabito, G.Kenna, S.Gorman, Cox: T.McPherson 
Coach: C.Keel 

  KOROWA AGS 5   SCRATCHED  
C.McLean, C.Lees, S.Pearse, L.White, Cox: B.Reynolds 

 
 
Race 101 Final:  Male Under 19 Eight 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 4           

 
 
H.Phillips, D.Lipshut, R.Jackson, H.Casey, N.Jarman, H.Houghton, L.Kennedy, T.Auty, 
Cox: S.Sim 
Coach: H.Sharp 

2nd GEELONG GRAMMAR 5             
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H.Knights, W.Thompson, A.Commins, D.Cameron, C.Jordan, H.Wetherall, J.Patrick, 
N.Mundy, Cox: A.Hargrave 
Coach: P.Gardiner 

3rd CAREY GS 7              
D.Healy, C.Doerre, J.Coull, M.Guala, J.Lloyd, L.Addison, T.Brenchley, S.Jamieson, 
Cox: M.Maygothling 
Coach: D.Elliot 

4th WESLEY 3              
J.Walker, D.Browne, G.Edwards, H.Hosking, T.Rogers Woollett, T.Baker, M.Miller, S.Jeffreys, 
Cox: M.Kus 
Coach: G.Bushnell 

5th GEELONG GRAMMAR 8              
F.Dye, S.Archer, H.Rogers, R.Mitchell, C.Kellett, C.Vickers-Willis, W.Drury, T.Duff, 
Cox: J.Rogers 
Coach: T.Luxton 

6th HAILEYBURY 2              
C.Macpherson, K.Kyratzis, I.Rosenfeld, F.Burgess-McIntosh, N.Vlad, R.Howman, S.Mckellar, 
J.Hammond, Cox: J.Coombes 
Coach: M.Eagle 

  MELBOURNE GS 1              
W.Thompson, D.Velakoulis, H.Allen, A.Krause, N.Fabbri, W.Smibert, E.Robinson, H.Macciolli, 
Cox: C.Willey 
Coach: J.Dutton 

  MELBOURNE GS 6              
J.Ham, D.Tidd, E.Pascoe, J.Graham, T.Carlon, C.Dane, D.Murray, R.Le Messurier, 
Cox: M.Poulter 
Coach: B.Jenkins 

 
 
Race 102 Heat 2:  Male Under 19 Eight 
 
CANCELLED 
 
Race 103 Final:  Female Under 21 Eight 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 7       7:31.06   0.00  

L.Kerin, S.Case, M.Thomas, A.Hendon, C.Lang, E.Von Moger, J.Hill, A.Hill, Cox: A.Sim 
2nd MERCANTILE 4       7:36.71 5.65 +5.65  

M.Allen, S.Leslie, F.Harrison, K.Raw, S.Radford, H.Chesterfield, B.Daniher, N.Gehrich, 
Cox: M.Wood 
Coaches: P.Somerville, A.Isherwood 

3rd GEELONG GRAMMAR 1       7:36.91 0.20 +5.85  
E.Kolomanski, I.Coburn, A.Thompson, D.Gubbins, C.Hamilton, R.Wilson, C.Sutherland, 
S.Sutherland, Cox: A.Blunden 
Coaches: R.England, R.Featherston 

4th METHODIST LC 6       7:39.53 2.62 +8.47  
M.Vuk, S.Cochrane, O.Ward, V.Kielty, C.Endersbee, S.Laussen, H.Clark, A.Forbes, 
Cox: B.King 

5th ST CATHERINE'S 3       7:48.04 8.51 +16.98  
M.Schoeffel, L.Cameron, M.Mountford, E.Raggatt, L.Baker, E.Hamilton, L.Nettlefold, 
I.Sayers, Cox: L.Homewood 
Coaches: A.Eaton, B.Stewart 

6th MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 8       7:49.33 1.29 +18.27 
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E.Rennie, I.Rothe, L.Muckersie, N.Smith, H.Lewis, M.Pyke, T.McKay, G.Walter, 
Cox: A.Roberts 
Coaches: J.Tonner-Joyce, S.Craig 

7th CAREY GS 2       7:55.35 6.02 +24.29  
J.Burridge, G.Lillis, C.Hollebone, B.Cremean, S.Anderson, D.Yann, M.Booth, S.Richards, 
Cox: L.Stoll 
Coach: P.Westendorf 

8th HAILEYBURY 5       8:06.50 11.15 +35.44  
H.McEvoy, G.Louis-Jones, B.Richardson, G.Chernishoff, C.Frawley, R.Ball, G.Walter, 
K.Eaton, Cox: A.Capp 
Coach: G.Begley 

 
 
Race 104 Heat 2:  Female Under 21 Eight 
 
CONSOLIDATED 
 
Race 105 Final:  Female Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st FIRBANK GS 5       8:32.00   0.00  

P.Goodman, M.Rutherford, S.Moulton, M.Bjornerem, Cox: C.Perrett 
Coaches: T.Nelson, C.Pickett 

2nd FIRBANK GS 4       8:44.81 12.81 +12.81  
S.Naidu, G.Leonard, M.Douglas, F.Whillas, Cox: B.Robertson 
Coach: E.Simmons 

3rd FOOTSCRAY 6       8:54.77 9.96 +22.77  
R.Grounds, G.Hoogenbosch, L.Trembearth, E.Tsomaropoulos, Cox: A.Mutton 
Coach: T.McPherson 

 
 
Race 106 Final:  Female Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st METHODIST LC 5       8:37.44   0.00  

C.Clark, A.Searles, A.Harper, A.Crosthwaite, Cox: S.Murphy 
2nd MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 3       8:50.21 12.77 +12.77  

N.Chandler, A.Taylor, L.McLaughlin, A.Cameron, Cox: L.Kelly 
Coach: K.Greenland 

3rd RUYTON GS 2       8:53.92 3.71 +16.48  
M.Reilly, C.McBride, E.Caroll, A.Tulloch, Cox: E.Ulrick 

4th METHODIST LC 6       8:57.07 3.15 +19.63  
A.McIntosh, B.McFarlane, A.Lam, D.Brennan, Cox: C.White 

5th RUYTON GS 4       9:22.19 25.12 +44.75  
K.Stockdale, L.Ransom, S.Hogan, S.Mirabito, Cox: H.Tabart 

  MELBOURNE GC 7   SCRATCHED  
G.Lillywhite, H.Payton, S.Cooper, E.Parker, Cox: T.Vandergriff 
Coach: D.Carr-Smith 

 
 
Race 107 Final:  Female Under 21 Coxed Quad Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SACRED HEART 7           
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A.Ryan, L.Blake, J.Amezdroz, S.Gove, Cox: M.Bitton 
Coaches: L.Wilson, W.Nitschke 

2nd METHODIST LC 4              
A.Clark, A.Feehan, I.Lovick, F.Jacob, Cox: M.Barrie 

3rd RUYTON GS 2              
A.Rush, S.Bush, F.Allen, M.Connell, Cox: S.Purdue 

4th FOOTSCRAY 1              
R.Paule, R.Kennedy-Mayne, J.Lowe, H.Brown, Cox: B.Paule 
Coach: K.Bourke 

  LORETO 3   SCRATCHED  
C.Daly, A.Chong-Halliday, J.Walker, F.McDonald, Cox: A.Orr 
Coach: C.McNamara 

  LORETO 5   SCRATCHED  
C.Gilbert, S.Madden, F.Tighe, S.Contin, Cox: J.O'Connel 
Coach: S.Morrison 

  KOROWA AGS 6   SCRATCHED  
T.Harker, J.Faulkhead, S.Vandertop, J.Edwards, Cox: B.Ryan 

 
 
Race 108 Final:  Female Open Quad Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 4           

 
 
S.Heard, A.Crowe, S.Withers, K.Brennan 

2nd MERCANTILE 5              
A.Nickson, C.McKay, E.Brenner, S.Mills 
Coach: D.Colvin 

3rd BANKS 6              
S.Dalley, R.Thomas, M.Yann, R.Popa 
Coach: B.Terrell 

4th FIRBANK GS 3              
N.Vanderzee, E.Hoy, M.Kostros, R.Gould 
Coaches: B.Terrell, B.Carlile 

 
 
Race 109 Final:  Female Lightweight Quad Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 4       7:26.00   0.00  

E.Madigan, C.Adamson, Y.Burraston, A.McNamara 
2nd MELBOURNE 5       7:36.61 10.61 +10.61  

A.Miller, A.Deane, T.Lynch, M.Upton 
Coach: F.Nutter 

3rd MERCANTILE 6              
N.Blacker, R.Kennedy, S.Radford, J.Szuster 
Coaches: M.Baxter, D.Colvin 

4th BARWON/CORIO BAY 3              
A.Whitehouse [CORIO], A.Brown [BARW], V.Hall [BARW], F.Lindsay [BARW] 
Coaches: A.Cleary, D.Garrard 

 
 
Race 110 Final:  Male Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull 
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Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st SCOTCH COLLEGE 4           

 
 
C.Watts, J.Croxford, M.Hancock, C.Booth, Cox: S.Sim 

2nd SCOTCH COLLEGE 5              
T.Light, A.Strathmore, N.Walmsley, A.Brown, Cox: H.Bailey 
Coach: F.Milne 

 
 
Race 111 Final:  Male Open Quad Scull 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE UNI 4           

 
 
A.Tyers, S.Booth, H.Rowlands, T.Paton 

2nd MERCANTILE 6              
G.Baxter, J.Wilson, T.Nickson, T.Bertrand 
Coaches: M.Baxter, I.Taylor 

3rd BANKS 3              
T.Nelson, T.Sutterby, J.Barr, S.Jackson 
Coach: B.Terrell 

4th NAGAMBIE 5              
A.Bunton, A.Sinclair, T.Day, W.Day 

 
 
Race 112 Final:  Female Under 19 Coxed Eight 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
1st MELBOURNE GIRLS' GS 6       7:54.02   0.00  

R.Eastoe, L.Craig, H.Gillham, T.Maxwell, E.Brockhoff, I.Blanch, C.Peake, F.Laidlaw 
Coach: M.Steele 

2nd METHODIST LC 8       7:55.57 1.55 +1.55  
J.McMahon, G.Lanyon, A.Waddell, K.Foster, E.Adams, R.Houghton, J.Kentish, I.Miller 

3rd GEELONG GRAMMAR 4              
N.Montgomery-Hribar, J.Beauchamp, G.Douglas, E.Gillett, G.Farrell, T.Mead, L.Ramsay, 
L.Lockie 
Coach: J.Grave 

4th METHODIST LC 1              
A.Venosta, L.Balcombe, F.Pickering, A.Stephens, D.Burgess, M.Pell, A.Virgo, K.Simson 

  WESLEY 2   SCRATCHED  
K.Forrester, J.Keys, E.Coker, O.Reynoldson, S.Ambrose, R.McCloskey, S.Baker, K.Doery 

  HAILEYBURY 3   SCRATCHED  
A.Butler, M.Allen, R.Simpson, K.Dewing, A.Schinz, C.Budge, L.Oliver, D.Cruse 
Coach: K.Blaubaum 

  WESLEY 5   SCRATCHED  
A.Regan, E.Muir-Morris, C.Diamond, S.Franklin, N.Patel, V.Gillett, S.Melrose, S.Morris 

  GEELONG GRAMMAR 7   SCRATCHED  
L.Fleetwood, I.Smith-Waters, E.Smith, Z.Sleigh, H.Robertson, G.Watkins, H.McArthur, 
G.Morrison 
Coach: R.Kemp 

 
 
Race 115 Final:  Male Under 21 Coxed Four 
Place Crew #       2000M Margins 
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1st MERCANTILE 4       6:58.14   0.00  
Z.Smith, C.Bush, D.Brighthope, J.Dunkley-Smith, Cox: E.O'Brien 
Coach: S.Harrison 

2nd MELBOURNE UNI 3       7:00.81 2.67 +2.67  
T.Simpson, J.Macciolli, L.McKenzie, D.Sweeney, Cox: A.Agosta 

3rd MELBOURNE UNI 5       7:14.73 13.92 +16.59  
S.Alexander, L.Strauss, S.Brown, M.Poulter, Cox: E.Brown 

4th MERCANTILE 6       7:22.85 8.12 +24.71  
W.Mann, C.Bolsin, N.Turner, R.Linke, Cox: E.Nicolette 
Coach: S.Harrison 

5th MELBOURNE UNI 2       7:44.41 21.56 +46.27  
T.Liubinas, A.Grimus, M.Treppo, J.Thompson, Cox: D.Webster 

 


